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10CCS N L7 OCCS 100|[OCCS] 100
v EWR 20"||[EWR | 30"
EWP 34"|[EWP

CLOSET
[A20 ]
59 SF
1 0CCS
PREPARATION/SERVERY
1418 SF
7 0CCS
’
’
’
7
’
g _
P
’
>
’
_’
3 ]

1 GROUND FLOOR PLAN - AREA C

DOOR CAPACITY

OCCS
EWR
EWP

138
28"
72"

CAFETERIA/RECREATION

6507 SF
POSTED CAPACITY - 415 OCC
REQUIRED EGRESS WIDTH = 83"

PROVIDED EGRESS WIDTH = 242"

REQUIRED NO. OF DOORS = 1
PROVIDED NO. OF DOORS = 2

LS1 03 3/32" = 1'-0"

SNACK BAR

202 SF
1 0CCS

DOOR CAPACITY

OCCS 138
EWR 28"
EWP 72"

DOOR CAPACITY

OCCS 138
EWR 28"
EWP 72"

LIFE SAFETY PLAN LEGEND

P> PRIMARY EXIT
SECONDARY EXIT
RD RESCUE NINDOW (SECONDARY EXIT)

ACCESSIBLE EXIT

6% RESCUE ASSISTANCE STATION/AREA OF REFUGE

## 0CCS NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS PER TABLE 1004.1.2
(## OCCS) (ACTUAL NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS)

DOOR CAPACITY]

%\E\ICRS - REQUIRED EXIT NIDTH FOR DOOR BASED

EWP |- ON (OCCUPANT *0.2)

STAIR CAPACITY

OESV% - REQUIRED EXIT NIDTH FOR STAIRS BASED

ewe ] ON(OCCUPANT *0.3)
@——> EXIT PATH OF TRAVEL (START - END)

EXIT SIGN, WALL MOUNTED, ILLUMINATED FACE
F@r INDICATED BY SHADING, ARROW INDICATES
DIRECTIONAL ARROW REQUIRED.

EXIT SIGN, CEILING MOUNTED, ILLUMINATED FACE
@r INDICATED BY SHADING, ARROW INDICATES
DIRECTIONAL ARROW REQUIRED.

ABBREVIATIONS

&ED AUTOMATED EXTERNAL DEFIBRILLATOR
DRINKING FOUNTAIN
€SP EMERGENCY EYEWASH STATION

(FE) FIRE EXTINGUISHER, NALL MOUNT
@ FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET

www.csarchpc.com

ARCH

19 Front St. - Newburgh - New York 12550-7601

845 -561-3179

Consultant

SMOKE SEPARATION NOTES

- aGb @ @ SMOKE BARRIER

CORRIDOR, ENCLOSED WITH SMOKE
PARTITIONS - NO COMMUNICATING
MECHANICAL AIR BETWEEN CORRIDOR AND
ADJACENT SPACES.

FIRE SEPARATION LEGEND

caamseoammm® | HOUR RATED FIRE PARTITION
e eoamm» | HOUR RATED FIRE BARRIER

e oo amm» 2 HOUR RATED FIRE BARRIER

2 HOUR RATED FIRE NALL

CODE NARRATIVE:

ORIGINAL CONSTRUCTION: 1925
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: [i=)
GROUND FLOOR AREA: 45,092 SF
GROSS

FIRST FLOOR AREA: 45,092 SF

ADDITION CONSTRUCTION: 1991
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: B
BASEMENT AREA: 6,909 SF
GROSS

FIRST FLOOR AREA: 6,909 SF

ADDITION CONSTRUCTION: 2000
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: [}=)
BASEMENT AREA: 17,377 SF
GROSS

FIRST FLOOR AREA: 17,377 SF

CLASSIFICATION OF

LEVEL 1 ALTERATION
XXX SF

LEVEL 2 ALTERATION
XXX SF

OCCUPANT LOAD

ACCESSORY STORAGE AREA, MECH. 300

ASSEMBLY W/ FIXED SECT.

ASSEMBLY W/OUT FIXED

CONCENTRAT il

UNCONCENTRAT 15

BUISNESS 150

CLASSROOM

20

VOCATIONAL ROOM

50

LOCKER

50

EXERCISE

50

KITCHENS,

200

READING

50

STAGES AND

15

STRUCTURAL LOAD

RISK 1

CONCRETE

XXX

LIVE

SLA XXX

RAIN

15-MINUTE RAINFALL XXX

60-MINUTE RAINFALL XXX

SNOW

ISAAC E YOUNG MIDDLE SCHOOL
2023 CAPITAL PROJECTS - PHASE 2A

CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT OF NEW ROCHELLE

Project Title

GROUND SNOW XX

FLAT ROOF SNOW XX.X

SLOPED ROOF SNOW XX

WIND

ULTIMATE WIND XXX

EXPOSURE X

SEISMIC DESIGN

SITE X

REGISTRATION EXPIRATION DATE. (27282025

SEISMIC DESIGN X

FIRE AREA MODIFICATIONS (NYS SECTION 506)

A ;5 ALLOWABLE AREA PER FLOOR (SQUARE FEET)

A TABULAR ALLOWABLE AREA FACTOR (NS,S1,513R OR S13D VALUE)
IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE 506.2 (SQUARE FEET)

AREA FACTOR INCREASE DUE TO FRONTAGE AS CALCULATED IN

I
f ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 506.3 (PERCENT)

& DATE DESCRIPTION

NS TABULAR ALLOWABLE AREA FACTOR IN ACCORDANCE
WITH TABLE 506.2 FOR NONSPRINKLERED BUILDING

Drawn By: RC

S s ACTUAL NUMBER OF BUILDING STORIES ABOVE GRADE
PLANE, NOT TO EXCEED THREE

Checked By: MZ

Proj. #: 66-11-00-01-0-003-018

KEY PLAN

W  CALCULATED WIDTH OF PUBLIC WAY OR OPEN SPACE
(FEET) IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 506.3.2

CSArch Proj. #: 188-2301.02

Issued for Bid: 03/14/2025

L , LENGTH OF A PORTION OF THE EXTERIOR PERIMETER WALL

W , WIDTH (2 20 FEET) OF A PUBLIC WAY OR OPEN SPACE ASSOCIATED
WITH THAT PORTION OF THE EXTERIOR PERIMETER WALL

F BUILDING PERIMETER THAT FRONTS ON A PUBLIC WAY
OR OPEN SPACE HAVING A WIDTH OF 20 FEET OR MORE

P PERIMETER OF ENTIRE BUILDING (FEET)

ls = [F/P - 0.25]W/30 Az = A+ (NS x 1y)

lf = [100/XX - 0.25] XX/30 Aa = XXX+ (XXX x 0.XX)
lf = [0.XX] 1.00 Aa = XXX+ (XXX)

It = XX% Aa = XXX sq ft

Sheet Title

AREA C' -
PARTIAL
GROUND
FLOOR LIFE
SAFETY PLAN

Sheet No.

EYMS
15103

COPYRIGHT © ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
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C:\Users\rcollura\Documents\188

DOOR CAPACITY

OCCS 141
EWR 29"
EWP 39"

GYMNASIUM B

8020 SF
POSTED CAPACITY - 1128 OCC

REQUIRED EGRESS WIDTH = 226"
PROVIDED EGRESS WIDTH = 370"

REQUIRED NO. OF DOORS = 1
PROVIDED NO. OF DOORS = 8

DOOR CAPACITY

OCCS 254

EWR 51" —m——
EWP 72"

|
& P STAIR I I
232 |
% 304SF |
J CLASSROOM
D
ELEVATOR | 7-552 jsF
——o | L5 39 0CCS
DOOR CAPACITY 47 SF -
0CCsS 147 ™ | €
EWR 29" L [+
EWP 39" | |
OFFICE Y[l
220C l 1
so0es | r CLASSROOM
|
= 793 SF
DOOR CAPACITY I'_ - I 40 OCCS
.
. |
EWP 68 CORRIDOR
DOOR CAPACITY | 88§OS3F L 5
0CCS 47
EWR P11 I— 4@
EWP 68" r
L _ CLASSSROOM
=
| 843 SF
OFFICE 420CCS
<€ 2208
23SF
10CCS |
| ' orrice
TOLET 4 [ 2]
220A QD 130 SF
98SF }—&_ {0cCs
|—I |
STORAGE VESTIBULEI OFFICE
220D | [225 ]
21 5 Er |~ J7ASE AR CLASSROOM PRINCIPAL
CONFERENCE '_| e 338 S o B 5
| 27 0CCS 30CCS
L © 1 5%
P> T = MAIN OFFICE
I L—__— o = N 459213gF
UP— ® <— url ? \/i 0ces
Brrce [ STORAGH P s _%_I— i s I LT uniséx STUDENl‘ !/'\
214A 2148 STAR v e T-%lcl)'sE T CUSTODIAN RN S
143 SF 96 SF N [207 ] N
10CCS 10CCS ' 53 SF 92031 N
I i CLASSRooM CLASSROOM 10CCS l/\
DOOR CAPACITY l 558 SF 55281 1SF MENS WS ~N
OCCS | 254 STAR B 0CeS B8 SF (209 ] ~
EWR 51" | B 259 SF 259 SF ~
EWP 72"
CLASSROOM
DOOR CAPACITY 556 SF
0CCS 132 280CCS
EWR 27"
DOOR CAPACITY EWP 72"
(E)VC\:/%S %?ﬂ' STAIR CAPACITY
. OCCS| 132
/" |Ewp 36 OgeS| 132
EWP
GYMNASIUM A

STAIR CAPACITY

OCCS| 124

EWR 38"

EWP

DOOR CAPACITY | [ DOOR CAPACITY
OCCS 124| [OCCS 124
EWR 25" [EWR 25"
EWP 72" [EWP 72"

POSTED CAPACITY -

508 OCC

REQUIRED EGRESS WIDTH = 101"
PROVIDED EGRESS WIDTH = 116"
REQUIRED NO. OF DOORS = 1
PROVIDED NO. OF DOORS = 2

DOOR CAPACITY ||STAIR CAPACITY

www.csarchpc.com

ARCH

19 Front St. - Newburgh - New York 12550-7601

845 -561-3179

LS11Q e =1-0"

COPYRIGHT © ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

OCCS 224/ [OCCS[ 224
EWR 45" |[EWR | 68"
EWP 72"| [EWP
DOOR CAPACITY
0CCS 224
CLASSROOM EWR 2.
EWP 72
/
828 SF
41 0CCS / ® ‘
/
~ D srar
CLASSROOM / B2 Y
/ 252 SF
770 SF FEO~
39 0CCS S
/
CLASSROOM /
[235 ]
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/ o SF
/ S 10CCS
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/ / N 54(23:888F POSTED CAPACITY - 806 OCC DEPT. CHAR
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/ PROVIDED EGRESS WIDTH = 324" EWR 26" 1 OCCS
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® / PROVIDED NO. OF DOORS = 6
OFFICE / T - DOOR CAPACITY
NN DOOR CAPACITY 27 0CCS (EDVCV(F:{S 13%4'-
188 SF 0CCS 134 \@ EWP 2o
roces / EWR 8. CLASSROOM
ADMIN /VESTIBULE DOOR CAPACITY = @
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e W | & $ v , \ S{;;
AN/ CLASSROOM _ - el
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~ at S Me9SF_
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Z EWP 7o PSYCH. OFFICE 406 SF 7 27 OCCS
LA N I e
S
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7°C CORRIDOR ~ NS A (\/ L2t
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33 0CCS / AN 739 SF - -\
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SE W - ~
~ 10CCS
~ 158 SF 7 > 821 SF
N N , 410CCS
TOILET ~ et
CLASSROOM _ STORAGE
27 ]
REGISTERS & 13955 CLASSROOM z/\ N 688 SF 7 29 SF @/ CLASSROOM
ATTE?%ANCE Q 34 OCCS 10CCs~ | _
(272 ] / UP
DOOR CAPACITY 11 7O3CSCFS 28 0CCS z/\ ~ /\; \ N \ 38980858
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EWR DOOR CAPACITY 5 N J_ CORRIDOR \
EWP 39" OCCS 141 CLASSROOM m \
4 EWR 29" \ 2166 SF
DOOR CAPACITY | LEWP 39 550 SF ~ \
OCCS 47 28 0CCS _ / 3
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EWP 39" TOILET @,
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ASST PRINCIPAL/ 33 SF 28 OCCS STARR
506 SF SUITE
25 0CCS [267] CONFERENCE 554 S
103 SF
187 SF DOOR CAPACITY
OFFICE 12.0CCS OCCS 187
OFFICE EWR 38.
150 SF [239] —
10CCS 136 SF STAIR CAPACITY
10CCS OCCS| 187
ASST. PRINCIPAL
1
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REGISTRATION EXPIRATION DATE. (27282025

/A pate DESCRIPTION

Drawn By: RC
Checked By: MZ
Proj. #: 66-11-00-01-0-003-018
CSArch Proj. #: 188-2301.02
Issued for Bid: 03/14/2025
Sheet Title

OVERALL FIRST
FLOOR LIFE
SAFETY PLAN

Sheet No.

EYMS
L5110

CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS




LIFE SAFETY PLAN LEGEND

P> PRIMARY EXIT
SECONDARY EXIT
RD RESCUE NINDOW (SECONDARY EXIT)

ACCESSIBLE EXIT

www.csarchpc.com

6% RESCUE ASSISTANCE STATION/AREA OF REFUGE

ARCH

## 0CCS NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS PER TABLE 1004.1.2
(## OCCS) (ACTUAL NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS)

DOOR CAPACITY]

%\E\ICRS - REQUIRED EXIT NIDTH FOR DOOR BASED

EWP |- ON (OCCUPANT *0.2)

STAIR CAPACITY

OESV% - REQUIRED EXIT NIDTH FOR STAIRS BASED

ewe ] ON(OCCUPANT *0.3)
@——> EXIT PATH OF TRAVEL (START - END)

19 Front St. - Newburgh - New York 12550-7601

845 -561-3179

EXIT SIGN, WALL MOUNTED, ILLUMINATED FACE
F@r INDICATED BY SHADING, ARROW INDICATES
DIRECTIONAL ARROW REQUIRED.

EXIT SIGN, CEILING MOUNTED, ILLUMINATED FACE
@r INDICATED BY SHADING, ARROW INDICATES

— DIRECTIONAL ARROW REQUIRED.
STAIR CAPACITY

OCCS| 124 ABBREVIATIONS

EWR | 38"

EWP &ED AUTOMATED EXTERNAL DEFIBRILLATOR
DRINKING FOUNTAIN

€SP EMERGENCY EYEWASH STATION

(FE) FIRE EXTINGUISHER, NALL MOUNT
@ FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET

SMOKE SEPARATION NOTES

- aGb @ @ SMOKE BARRIER

Consultant

DOOR CAPACITY DOOR CAPACITY
OCCS 124 OCCS 124
EWR 25" EWR 25"
EWP 72" EWP 72"

4

CORRIDOR, ENCLOSED WITH SMOKE
PARTITIONS - NO COMMUNICATING
MECHANICAL AIR BETWEEN CORRIDOR AND
ADJACENT SPACES.

STAIR

304 SF

CLASSROOM

3 0cCs FIRE SEPARATION LEGEND

aamseoammm® | HOUR RATED FIRE PARTITION

ELEVATOR
T
47 SF

DOOR CAPACITY

OCCS 141
EWR 29" <F
EWP 39"

e eoamm» | HOUR RATED FIRE BARRIER

e oo amm» 2 HOUR RATED FIRE BARRIER

OFFICE

233 SF
20CCS

2 HOUR RATED FIRE NALL

CODE NARRATIVE:
CLAOM ORIGINAL CONSTRUCTION: 1425
793 SF CONSTRUCTION TYPE: 1B
40 0CCS GROUND FLOOR AREA: 45,0492 SF
GROSS
FIRST FLOOR AREA: 45,092 SF

DOOR CAPACITY

OCCS 141
EWR 29"
EWP 68"

ADDITION CONSTRUCTION: 1991
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: B
BASEMENT AREA: 6,909 SF
GROSS

FIRST FLOOR AREA: 6,909 SF

CORRIDOR
€203
DOOR CAPACITY 880 SF

OCCS 141

EWR 29"
POSTED CAPACITY - 1128 OCC EWP 68"

REQUIRED EGRESS WIDTH = 226"
PROVIDED EGRESS WIDTH = 370"
REQUIRED NO. OF DOORS = 1
PROVIDED NO. OF DOORS = 8

115 LF

- - - - e e e e s e e e s e e e

ADDITION CONSTRUCTION: 2000
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: [i=]
CLAOOM BASEMENT AREA: 17,377 SF
843 SF GROSS
42 0CCS FIRST FLOOR AREA: 11,377 SF

OFFICE CLASSIFICATION OF

220B

203 SF

DOOR CAPACITY 1 0CCS LEVEL 1 ALTERATION

OCCS 141
EWR 29"
EWP 39"

XXX SF

LEVEL 2 ALTERATION
O-FZI;‘?E XXX SF

1oces OCCUPANT LOAD
ACCESSORY STORAGE AREA, MECH. 300
ASSEMBLY W/ FIXED SECT.
OFFICE ASSEMBLY W/OUT FIXED

CONCENTRAT gl

11334CSCFS UNCONCENTRAT 15

BUISNESS 150
OFFICE CLASSROOM 20
VOCATIONAL ROOM 50
10CCS LOCKER 50
¢ EXERCISE 50
KITCHENS, 200
READING 50

STAGES AND 15

STRUCTURAL LOAD

RISK 1

TOILET

220A
98 SF

.

=
m

STORAGE VESTIB

220D
221 SF
1 0CCS

ISAAC E YOUNG MIDDLE SCHOOL
2023 CAPITAL PROJECTS - PHASE 2A

P

DOOR CAPACITY

OCCS
EWR ) 8) r-=—r&e=s===-p

EWP |

CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT OF NEW ROCHELLE

UP,

l CONCRETE XXX
LIVE
CLASSROOM SLA XXX

558 SF RAIN

2
STAIR pOCes 15-MINUTE RAINFALL XXX
60-MINUTE RAINFALL XXX
248 SF
SNOW

GROUND SNOW XX

DOOR CAPACITY

OCCS 254
EWR 51"
EWP 72"

Project Title

@ 14 LF

FLAT ROOF SNOW XX.X
SLOPED ROOF SNOW XX
DOOR CAPACITY

OCCS 132 NIND.
EWR 27"
EWP 72" ULTIMATE WIND XXX

DOOR CAPACITY
OCCS 25f} EXPOSURE X

EWR 51 STAIR CAPACITY
/ EWP 36" occs| 132 SEISMIC DESIGN
X
EWP SITE

[ SEISMIC DESIGN X

FIRE AREA MODIFICATIONS (NYS SECTION 506)

A 5 ALLOWABLE AREA PER FLOOR (SQUARE FEET)

A TABULAR ALLOWABLE AREA FACTOR (NS,S1,513R OR S13D VALUE)

POSTED CAPACITY - 508 OCC IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE 506.2 (SQUARE FEET)

IF;IE(CQ)\L;:EEDD i‘éiiz V\/\\//|||;TTHH - 11?:5 | ¢ AREA FACTOR INCREASE DUE TO FRONTAGE AS CALCULATED IN /N pare DESCRIPTION

REQUIRED NO. OF DOORS = 1 ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 506.3 (PERCENT)

PROVIDED NO. OF DOORS = 2 NS TABULAR ALLOWABLE AREA FACTOR IN ACCORDANCE Drawn By: RC
WITH TABLE 506.2 FOR NONSPRINKLERED BUILDING Checked By: MZ

S, ACTUAL NUMBER OF BUILDING STORIES ABOVE GRADE Proj. #: 66-11-00-01-0-003-018
(P:LAIEIE, NOT TO EXCEI;D THREEC — e CSArch Proj. #: 188-2301.02

W ALCULATED WIDTH OF PUBLIC WAY OR OPEN SPACE lssued for Bid: 03/14/2025

KEY PLAN (FEET) IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 506.3.2
L , LENGTH OF A PORTION OF THE EXTERIOR PERIMETER WALL
W , WIDTH (2 20 FEET) OF A PUBLIC WAY OR OPEN SPACE ASSOCIATED

WITH THAT PORTION OF THE EXTERIOR PERIMETER WALL AREA 'A' -
F BUILDING PERIMETER THAT FRONTS ON A PUBLIC WAY

REGISTRATION EXPIRATION DATE. (27282025

Sheet Title

-2301_ISAAC_E_YOUNG_MS_rcolluraXYARE.rvt

C:\Users\rcollura\Documents\188

1 FIRST FLOOR PLAN - AREA A

LS1 1 1 3/32" = 1'-Q"

OR OPEN SPACE HAVING A WIDTH OF 20 FEET OR MORE

P PERIMETER OF ENTIRE BUILDING (FEET)

ls = [F/P - 0.25]W/30 Az = A+ (NS x 1y)

lf = [100/XX - 0.25] XX/30 Aa = XXX+ (XXX x 0.XX)
lf = [0.XX] 1.00 Aa = XXX+ (XXX)

It = XX% Aa = XXX sq ft

PARTIAL FIRST

FLOOR LIFE

SAFETY PLAN

Sheet No.

EYMS
N

COPYRIGHT © ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
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CLASSROOM

785 SF
39 0CCS

CLASSROOM

793 SF
40 OCCS

CLASSSROOM

843 SF
42 0CCS

CLASSROOM

853 SF
43 OCCS

STVP 1776 SF e e L L L L

STAR
304 SF
ELEVATOR
47 SF
L [
L [
OFFICE i
220C
233 SF
20CCS
CORRIDOR
830 SF
Ll
OFFICE
¢ 2208
203 SF
10CCS
OFFICE
TOILET
[220A] 130 SF
98 SF 10CCS
STORAGE VESTIBULE OFFICE
220D
221 SF 139 SF 174 SF
10CCs 10CCS
VESTIBULE OFFICE
= [ 1] [225]
115 SF
125SF 10CCS
CORRIDOR
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|
|
|
|
% ]
|
N7 |
UP
STAR i [ B
!
171 SF .l
21
STAR |
!
248 SF :
GIRLS BATHROOM :
124A |
176 SF @
CHANGING ROOM
#2
38 SF
10CCS
GIRLS LOCKER
ROOM
124B
506 SF
250CCS
STORAGE 2
28 SF
10CCS

CLASSROOM

558 SF
28 OCCS

CLASSROOM

558 SF
28 OCCS

CLASSROOM

525 SF
27 0CCS

MENS

259 SF

PRINCIPAL
385 SF
3 0CCS
UNISEX'STUDENT
TOILET
CUSTOD(P)
53 SF
94 SF
10CCS

~
~
~
~
~
~
~
~
~
~
~
~
~
~
~
~
WOMENS
@
259 SF
CLASSROOM
556 SF
28 OCCS

DOOR CAPACITY | |[STAIR CAPACITY

OCCs 224/ [OCCS| 224
EWR “||[EWR | 68"
EWP 68" [EWP
DOOR CAPACITY
OCCs 224
EWR 45"
CLASSROOM EWP 68
828 SF
410CCS Q‘
\
/
/
/
/
/
= , s>
J STAR o
CLASSROOM ,
(236 ] , 252 SF
770 SF ’
39 0CCS @ )/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
,I
CLASSROOM /
/
869 SF &
44 0CCS % STORAGE
/ 238F
/ 64 SF
) 10CCS
/
/
/
/
© /
/
/
/
ART CLASSROOM )
(234 ] y
1029 SF @ /
52 0CCS y
, UP /
/
,/ UP
,I
CORRIDOR SzTé\siE
/ [C205] 870 SF
/
s, 1503 SF UP\ 58 OCCS
/
CLASSROOM J/
[233] IS ,
957 SF y
48 0CCS Y
/
) STAGE
/ L1
R-----mm e o @ ------- - 325 SF
22'0CCS
TOILET
2388
AUDITORIUM 57 SF
5430 SF
MAIN OFFICE —g )
591 SF
40CCS LY
OFFICE
188 SF
10CCS
ADMIN
P B VE%LE DOOR CAPACITY
107 SF S 0CCS 134
< 10CCS EWR .
N EWP 39
~
N
~< ©
~
S ~
S < DOOR CAPACITY DOOR CAPACITY
A OCes 134 0CCs 134
<o EWR 26" EWR 26"
S EWP 72" EWP 72"
I_® S
~
~
N
8 oS
.
NS DOOR CAPACITY
S OCCS 134
A &~ EWR 26"
S EWP 72"
N
~
~
~
~
S N
CLASSROOM UP RN
¢ Y
667 SF ,/
330CCs ,/ CORRIDOR
, C206
y 739 SF
/ CLASSROOM
J
, 494 SF
p © g 25 0CCS
N, /
) LY
/ \ LS
7 /) \ .
s,/ LS STAIR CUSTODIAN
“7
Y 125 SF 49 SF &
SECURED/ 10CCS
VESTIBUYE &=
SV07
471 &F
TOILET
139 SF s
REGISTERS & CLASSROOM
ATTENDANCE @
73 oF 28 0CCS
DOOR CAPACITY 10CCS
OCCS 147
EWR 29"
EWP 39" DOOR CAPACITY
OCCs 147
EWR 29"
EWP 39"
DOOR CAPACITY
OCCS 147
EWR 29"
EWP 39"

1 FIRST FLOOR PLAN - AREA B

PROP STORAGE

238D
71 SF
10CCS

BATH
238C

24 SF
DOOR CAPACITY
OCCS 134
EWR 26"
EWP 39
DOOR CAPACITY
OCCS 134
EWR 26"
EWP 39

LS1 1 2 3/32" = 1'-0"

LIFE SAFETY PLAN LEGEND

P> PRIMARY EXIT
SECONDARY EXIT
RD RESCUE NINDOW (SECONDARY EXIT)

ACCESSIBLE EXIT

6% RESCUE ASSISTANCE STATION/AREA OF REFUGE

## 0CCS NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS PER TABLE 1004.1.2
(## OCCS) (ACTUAL NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS)

DOOR CAPACITY]

%\E\ICRS - REQUIRED EXIT NIDTH FOR DOOR BASED

EWP |- ON (OCCUPANT *0.2)

STAIR CAPACITY

OESV% - REQUIRED EXIT NIDTH FOR STAIRS BASED

ewe ] ON(OCCUPANT *0.3)
@——> EXIT PATH OF TRAVEL (START - END)

EXIT SIGN, WALL MOUNTED, ILLUMINATED FACE
F@r INDICATED BY SHADING, ARROW INDICATES
DIRECTIONAL ARROW REQUIRED.

EXIT SIGN, CEILING MOUNTED, ILLUMINATED FACE
@r INDICATED BY SHADING, ARROW INDICATES

www.csarchpc.com

19 Front St. - Newburgh - New York 12550-7601

845 -561-3179

ARCH

£
DIRECTIONAL ARROW REQUIRED. £
ABBREVIATIONS S
&ED AUTOMATED EXTERNAL DEFIBRILLATOR
DRINKING FOUNTAIN
€SP EMERGENCY EYEWASH STATION
(FE) FIRE EXTINGUISHER, WALL MOUNT
€EQ FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET
- ;b @é» @ SMOKE BARRIER
CORRIDOR, ENCLOSED WITH SMOKE
PARTITIONS - NO COMMUNICATING
MECHANICAL AIR BETWEEN CORRIDOR AND
ADJACENT SPACES. LLl
aamseamm» 1 HOUR RATED FIRE PARTITION — <
e eoamm» | HOUR RATED FIRE BARRIER —— N
e 00 amm» 2 HOUR RATED FIRE BARRIER U O LL]
2 HOUR RATED FIRE WALL O O m
CODE NARRATIVE: o T <
ORIGINAL CONSTRUCTION: 14925 P —
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: = ( ’
GROUND FLOOR AREA: 45,092 SF ——
v O
FIRST FLOOR AREA: 45,0492 SF LL]
ADDITION CONSTRUCTION: 149491 LLl |
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: B Z I
BASEMENT AREA: 6,909 SF m
GROSS D
FIRST FLOOR AREA: 6,909 SF L I—
ADDITION CONSTRUCTION: 2000 O D U
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: [z - L]
BASEMENT AREA: 11,377 5F
GROSS I_ 2 —
FIRST FLOOR AREA: 17,3775F ( ) O
CLASSIFICATION OF LD
LEVEL 1 ALTERATION m m
XXX SF — Z 0O
LEVEL 2 ALTERATION m ) 1
00 <
ACCESSORY STORAGE AREA, MECH. 300 | >- —
ASSEMBLY W/ FIXED SECT. O LLl D_
ASSEMBLY W/OUT FIXED <
CONCENTRAT T O ( )
UNCONCENTRAT 15 —p— < U
BUISNESS 150 - Pﬂ
CLASSROOM 20 ( ) < N
VOCATIONAL ROOM 50 ¥p) V)
LOCKER 50 — O
EXERCISE 50 >— ( \l
KITCHENS, 200 I
READING 50 —
STAGES AND 15 ( )
RISK Il
DEAD
CONCRETE XXX
LIVE
SLA XXX
RAIN
2
15-MINUTE RAINFALL XXX E
60-MINUTE RAINFALL XXX §
SNOW =
GROUND SNOW XX
FLAT ROOF SNOW XXX
SLOPED ROOF SNOW XX
NIND
ULTIMATE WIND XXX
EXPOSURE X
SEISMIC DESIGN
REGISTRATION EXPIRATION DATE. 027282025
SITE X
SEISMIC DESIGN X

FIRE AREA MODIFICATIONS (NYS SECTION 506)

A ;5 ALLOWABLE AREA PER FLOOR (SQUARE FEET)

A TABULAR ALLOWABLE AREA FACTOR (NS,S1,513R OR S13D VALUE)
IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE 506.2 (SQUARE FEET)

AREA FACTOR INCREASE DUE TO FRONTAGE AS CALCULATED IN

I
f ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 506.3 (PERCENT)

NS TABULAR ALLOWABLE AREA FACTOR IN ACCORDANCE
WITH TABLE 506.2 FOR NONSPRINKLERED BUILDING

S s ACTUAL NUMBER OF BUILDING STORIES ABOVE GRADE
PLANE, NOT TO EXCEED THREE

KEY PLAN

W  CALCULATED WIDTH OF PUBLIC WAY OR OPEN SPACE
(FEET) IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 506.3.2

L , LENGTH OF A PORTION OF THE EXTERIOR PERIMETER WALL

W , WIDTH (2 20 FEET) OF A PUBLIC WAY OR OPEN SPACE ASSOCIATED
WITH THAT PORTION OF THE EXTERIOR PERIMETER WALL

F BUILDING PERIMETER THAT FRONTS ON A PUBLIC WAY
OR OPEN SPACE HAVING A WIDTH OF 20 FEET OR MORE

P PERIMETER OF ENTIRE BUILDING (FEET)

ls = [F/P - 0.25]W/30 Az = A+ (NS x 1y)

lf = [100/XX - 0.25] XX/30 Aa = XXX+ (XXX x 0.XX)
lf = [0.XX] 1.00 Aa = XXX+ (XXX)

It = XX% Aa = XXX sq ft

/A pate DESCRIPTION
Drawn By: RC
Checked By: MZ
Proj. #: 66-11-00-01-0-003-018
CSArch Proj. #: 188-2301.02
Issued for Bid: 03/14/2025
Sheet Title
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STAIR

125 SF

N

q

REGISTERS &
ATTENDANCE

173 SF
1 0CCS

CLASSROOM

STAGE

238A
870 SF
58 OCCS

STAGE

L1
325 SF
220CCs

AUDITORIUM

5430 SF

CLASSROOM
494 SF
© 250CCS

CLASSROOM

550 SF
28 OCCS

PROP STORAGE
238D

71 SF
1 0CCS

BATH
238C

24 SF
TOILET
2388
57 SF
CLASSROOM
608 SF
Pl 30 0CCS g
140 SF
10CCS
CLASSROOM
510 SF GIRLS
26 OCCS
158 SF
2
CLASSROOM (i STORAGE
688 SF 29 SF
34 0CCS 10CCS @
E LID

@ N CORRIDOR
~ STARR
~, [Co07 N
?
;. 2166 SF &
/
/] CLASSROOM A
/) TOILET ad
/ @ @ 1 571 SF
CLASSROOM K 33 SF 28 0CCS
[266 ]
506 SF K ASST PRINCIPAL
25 0CCS s/ SUITE
47 CONFERENCE
/ 103 Sk
/ 187 SF
,I 12 OCCS DOOR CAPACITY
OFFICE EOVQ,%S 1388?
% OFFICE EWP 72"
150 SF
10CCS STAIR CAPACITY
136 SF OCCS| 187
10CCS EWR | 57"
EWP

ASST. PRINCIPAL

133 SF
1 0CCS

CLASSROOM
2488
PSYCH. OFFICE Sk
24BA
244 SF
200CS
SOCIAL WORKER
wia ©
246 SF
200CS
CLASSROOM
595 SF
30 0CCS

A
PRGN
P d < \
7 \
7;\3’ - \\
P d s \
7 \
7 g \
B \
\
‘o
CLASSROOM N\
[250 ] \
723 SF \
37 0CCS “
=N
CLASSROOM
752 SF
38 0CCS
@ CORRIDOR
C208
1169 SF
CLASSROOM
752 SF
38 0CCS
CLASSROOM
821 SF
410CCS

1 FIRST FLOOR PLAN - AREA C

DEPT. CHAIR

191 SF
10CCS

CLASSROOM @

721 SF
27 0CCS @
’ P d

2
T d

4
-

CLASSROOM

724 SF
27 OCCS

CLASSROOM

721 SF
27 0OCCS

DOOR CAPACITY

OCCS 194
EWR 38"
EWP 72"

e

;U/

]

PN
@
wn
T

LIFE SAFETY PLAN LEGEND

P> PRIMARY EXIT
SECONDARY EXIT
RD RESCUE NINDOW (SECONDARY EXIT)

ACCESSIBLE EXIT

6% RESCUE ASSISTANCE STATION/AREA OF REFUGE

## 0CCS NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS PER TABLE 1004.1.2
(## OCCS) (ACTUAL NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS)

DOOR CAPACITY]
OCCS |-

2Ces - REQUIRED EXIT NIDTH FOR DOOR BASED

EWP |- ON (OCCUPANT *0.2)

STAR CAPACITY
OCCS |-

2CCs - REQUIRED EXIT NIDTH FOR STAIRS BASED

EWP |- ON (OCCUPANT *0.3)

@——> EXIT PATH OF TRAVEL (START - END)

EXIT SIGN, WALL MOUNTED, ILLUMINATED FACE
F@r INDICATED BY SHADING, ARROW INDICATES
DIRECTIONAL ARROW REQUIRED.

EXIT SIGN, CEILING MOUNTED, ILLUMINATED FACE
@r INDICATED BY SHADING, ARROW INDICATES

www.csarchpc.com

19 Front St. - Newburgh - New York 12550-7601

845 -561-3179

ARCH

DIRECTIONAL ARROW REQUIRED.

ABBREVIATIONS

AED AUTOMATED EXTERNAL DEFIBRILLATOR
DRINKING FOUNTAIN

€SB EMERGENCY EYENASH STATION

(FE) FIRE EXTINGUISHER, WALL MOUNT

€EQ FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET

Consultant

SMOKE SEPARATION NOTES

- aGb @ @ SMOKE BARRIER

CORRIDOR, ENCLOSED WITH SMOKE

PARTITIONS - NO COMMUNICATING

ADJIACENT SPACES.

MECHANICAL AIR BETWEEN CORRIDOR AND

FIRE SEPARATION LEGEND

caamseoammm® | HOUR RATED FIRE PARTITION
e eoamm» | HOUR RATED FIRE BARRIER

e oo amm» 2 HOUR RATED FIRE BARRIER

2 HOUR RATED FIRE NALL

CODE NARRATIVE:

ORIGINAL CONSTRUCTION: 1925
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: [i=)
GROUND FLOOR AREA: 45,092 SF
GROSS

FIRST FLOOR AREA: 45,092 SF

ADDITION CONSTRUCTION: 1991
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: B
BASEMENT AREA: 6,909 SF
GROSS

FIRST FLOOR AREA: 6,909 SF

ADDITION CONSTRUCTION: 2000
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: [}=)
BASEMENT AREA: 17,377 SF
GROSS

FIRST FLOOR AREA: 17,377 SF

CLASSIFICATION OF

LEVEL 1 ALTERATION
XXX SF

LEVEL 2 ALTERATION
XXX SF

OCCUPANT LOAD

ACCESSORY STORAGE AREA, MECH. 300

ASSEMBLY W/ FIXED SECT.

ASSEMBLY W/OUT FIXED

CONCENTRAT il

UNCONCENTRAT 15

BUISNESS 150

CLASSROOM 20

VOCATIONAL ROOM 50

LOCKER 50

EXERCISE 50

KITCHENS, 200

READING 50

STAGES AND 15

STRUCTURAL LOAD

RISK 1

CONCRETE XXX

LIVE

SLA XXX

RAIN

15-MINUTE RAINFALL XXX

60-MINUTE RAINFALL XXX

SNOW

ISAAC E YOUNG MIDDLE SCHOOL
2023 CAPITAL PROJECTS - PHASE 2A

CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT OF NEW ROCHELLE

Project Title

GROUND SNOW XX

FLAT ROOF SNOW XX.X

SLOPED ROOF SNOW XX

WIND

ULTIMATE WIND XXX

EXPOSURE X

SEISMIC DESIGN

SITE X

REGISTRATION EXPIRATION DATE. (27282025

SEISMIC DESIGN X

FIRE AREA MODIFICATIONS (NYS SECTION 506)

A ;5 ALLOWABLE AREA PER FLOOR (SQUARE FEET)

A TABULAR ALLOWABLE AREA FACTOR (NS,S1,513R OR S13D VALUE)

IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE 506.2 (SQUARE FEET)

I
f ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 506.3 (PERCENT)

AREA FACTOR INCREASE DUE TO FRONTAGE AS CALCULATED IN

& DATE DESCRIPTION

NS TABULAR ALLOWABLE AREA FACTOR IN ACCORDANCE
WITH TABLE 506.2 FOR NONSPRINKLERED BUILDING

Drawn By:

S s ACTUAL NUMBER OF BUILDING STORIES ABOVE GRADE

PLANE, NOT TO EXCEED THREE

Checked By:

KEY PLAN

W  CALCULATED WIDTH OF PUBLIC WAY OR OPEN SPACE

(FEET) IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 506.3.2

LS113 332" =10

L , LENGTH OF A PORTION OF THE EXTERIOR PERIMETER WALL

W , WIDTH (2 20 FEET) OF A PUBLIC WAY OR OPEN SPACE ASSOCIATED

WITH THAT PORTION OF THE EXTERIOR PERIMETER WALL

F BUILDING PERIMETER THAT FRONTS ON A PUBLIC WAY
OR OPEN SPACE HAVING A WIDTH OF 20 FEET OR MORE

P PERIMETER OF ENTIRE BUILDING (FEET)

ls = [F/P - 0.25]W/30 Az = A+ (NS x 1y)

lf = [100/XX - 0.25] XX/30 Aa = XXX+ (XXX x 0.XX)
lf = [0.XX] 1.00 Aa = XXX+ (XXX)

It = XX% Aa = XXX sq ft

Sheet Title
AREA 'C' -
PARTIAL FIRST
FLOOR LIFE
SAFETY PLAN
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Sheet No.

EYMS
5113
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MECH
353C

294 SF
10CCS

STORAGE

L1
84 SF
10CCS

DANCE STUDIO

4810 SF
96 OCCS

STAIR CAPACITY
OCCS| 123
EWR | 37"
EWP
DOOR CAPACITY
OCCS | 123
EWR 25"
EWP 68"
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| ~ @ CLASBSZRS’OOM EWE | oo
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301 SF I ! /P BWR | 45
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= /
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' ¥
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R 42 0CCS g A
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15 52 0CCS { é
|
o /
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10CCS
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' €@ [ 4 7y
|
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VESTIBULE | TS SCIENCE
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Ty 1L L1 i 4] < 2028F 4
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FARRRONS ™ . "V 238 SF 4 & ®'\//\ ot
N2 | CLASSROOM CLASSROOM 1%‘(:853 L / 36 0CCS (5
& AN/
| 558 SF 558 SF FACULLY MEN N V / CLASSROOM w2
23.00CS 28 0CCS FACULTY WOMEN > <
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OCCS| 123 281 SF 2 N.0CCS 438020853 7 sz CLASSROOM
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EWP 300A /o SITSF N E I N S N
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/ 544 SF 320CCS < -7 37°0Ces
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g’f%'?; STAIR CAPACITY
£0CCS o5e T
EWP
pASSAGE GREEngl}IOUSE
L] 221 SF
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1 OVERALL SECOND FLOOR LIFE SAFETY PLAN

SCIENCE OFFICE
° (384 ]
191 SF
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LS120 e =1-0"
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2023 CAPITAL PROJECTS - PHASE 2A
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Project Title

REGISTRATION EXPIRATION DATE. (27282025
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OCCS| 123
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EWP
DOOR CAPACITY
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EWP 68"
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|
! .
! .
| =
! B
stokace ! _| [
51,SF : r
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' CLASSROOM
X
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H..
.
B
B
1 | OFFICE
!
| ! l 130 SF
@ 4 10CCS
g
|
|
r |
! vl
[ L) A OFFICE
| [317] CLASSROOM
S A ity
VESTBULE | ' S8
< !
295 om o Lo
}
| v OFFICE
! [318]
b = i 3
— 156 SF
' ‘:1 10CCS
}
f---- CORRIDOR
<——UP C302
| @ 1863 SF
T | L J- -l
|
U J Jur 1 e
NERRRE |
v ! | CLASSROOM
| [
558 SF
| | 28 0CCS
! |
! |
I '
DOOR CAPACITY
0CCS 123
EWR 25"
EWP 72"
STAIR CAPACITY
OCCS| 123
EWR | 37"
EWP

1 SECOND FLOOR PLAN - AREA A

LIFE SAFETY PLAN LEGEND

P> PRIMARY EXIT
SECONDARY EXIT
RD RESCUE NINDOW (SECONDARY EXIT)

ACCESSIBLE EXIT

## OCCS NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS PER TABLE 1004.1.2

(## OCCS) (ACTUAL NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS)

DOOR CAPACITY}
%\E\ICRS - REQUIRED EXIT WIDTH FOR DOOR BASED

EWP |- ON (OCCUPANT *0.2)
STAIR CAPACTTY

OCCS

BveT— ON(OCCUPANT*0.3)

@——> EXIT PATH OF TRAVEL (START - END)

EXIT SIGN, WALL MOUNTED, ILLUMINATED FACE
F@r INDICATED BY SHADING, ARROW INDICATES

DIRECTIONAL ARROW REQUIRED.

EXIT SIGN, CEILING MOUNTED, ILLUMINATED FACE
@r INDICATED BY SHADING, ARROW INDICATES

6% RESCUE ASSISTANCE STATION/AREA OF REFUGE

REQUIRED EXIT NIDTH FOR STAIRS BASED

19 Front St. - Newburgh - New York 12550-7601

www.csarchpc.com

845 -561-3179

ARCH

£
DIRECTIONAL ARROW REQUIRED. £
ABBREVIATIONS S
&ED AUTOMATED EXTERNAL DEFIBRILLATOR
DRINKING FOUNTAIN
€SP EMERGENCY EYEWASH STATION
(FE) FIRE EXTINGUISHER, WALL MOUNT
€EQ FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET
- ;b @é» @ SMOKE BARRIER
CORRIDOR, ENCLOSED WITH SMOKE
PARTITIONS - NO COMMUNICATING
MECHANICAL AIR BETWEEN CORRIDOR AND
ADJACENT SPACES. LLl
aamseamm» 1 HOUR RATED FIRE PARTITION — <
e eoamm» | HOUR RATED FIRE BARRIER —— N
e eoeoamm» 2 HOUR RATED FIRE BARRIER \J O I_lJ
2 HOUR RATED FIRE WALL O O m
CODE NARRATIVE: o T <
ORIGINAL CONSTRUCTION: 14925 P —
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: = ( ’
GROUND FLOOR AREA: 45,092 SF ——
v O
FIRST FLOOR AREA: 45092 SF LL]
ADDITION CONSTRUCTION: 149491 LLl |
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: B Z I
BASEMENT AREA: 6,909 SF m
GROSS D
FIRST FLOOR AREA: 6,909 SF L I—
ADDITION CONSTRUCTION: 2000 O D U
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: B - L]
BASEMENT AREA: 11,377 5F
GROSS I_ 2 —_—
FIRST FLOOR AREA: 17,3775F ( ) O
CLASSIFICATION OF LD
LEVEL 1 ALTERATION m m
XXX SF — Z 0O
LEVEL 2 ALTERATION m ) 1
00 <
ACCESSORY STORAGE AREA, MECH. 300 | >- —
ASSEMBLY W/ FIXED SECT. O LLI D_
ASSEMBLY W/OUT FIXED <
CONCENTRAT T O ( )
UNCONCENTRAT 15 —p— < U
BUISNESS 150 - Pﬂ
CLASSROOM 20 ( ) < N
VOCATIONAL ROOM 50 ¥p) e
LOCKER 50 — O
EXERCISE 50 >— ( \l
KITCHENS, 200 I
READING 50 —
STAGES AND 15 ( )
RISK Il
DEAD
CONCRETE XXX
LIVE
SLA XXX
RAIN
2
15-MINUTE RAINFALL XXX E
60-MINUTE RAINFALL XXX §
SNOW =
GROUND SNOW XX
FLAT ROOF SNOW XXX
SLOPED ROOF SNOW XX
WIND
ULTIMATE WIND XXX
EXPOSURE X
SEISMIC DESIGN
REGISTRATION EXPIRATION DATE. 027282025
SITE X
SEISMIC DESIGN X

FIRE AREA MODIFICATIONS (NYS SECTION 506)

A ;5 ALLOWABLE AREA PER FLOOR (SQUARE FEET)

A TABULAR ALLOWABLE AREA FACTOR (NS,S1,513R OR S13D VALUE)

IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE 506.2 (SQUARE FEET)

I
f ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 506.3 (PERCENT)

AREA FACTOR INCREASE DUE TO FRONTAGE AS CALCULATED IN

NS TABULAR ALLOWABLE AREA FACTOR IN ACCORDANCE
WITH TABLE 506.2 FOR NONSPRINKLERED BUILDING

S s ACTUAL NUMBER OF BUILDING STORIES ABOVE GRADE

PLANE, NOT TO EXCEED THREE

KEY PLAN

W  CALCULATED WIDTH OF PUBLIC WAY OR OPEN SPACE

(FEET) IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 506.3.2

LS1 21 3/32" = 1'-Q"

L , LENGTH OF A PORTION OF THE EXTERIOR PERIMETER WALL

W , WIDTH (2 20 FEET) OF A PUBLIC WAY OR OPEN SPACE ASSOCIATED

WITH THAT PORTION OF THE EXTERIOR PERIMETER WALL

F BUILDING PERIMETER THAT FRONTS ON A PUBLIC WAY
OR OPEN SPACE HAVING A WIDTH OF 20 FEET OR MORE

P PERIMETER OF ENTIRE BUILDING (FEET)

ls = [F/P - 0.25]W/30 Az = A+ (NS x 1y)

lf = [100/XX - 0.25] XX/30 Aa = XXX+ (XXX x 0.XX)
lf = [0.XX] 1.00 Aa = XXX+ (XXX)

It = XX% Aa = XXX sq ft

/A pate DESCRIPTION
Drawn By: RC
Checked By: MZ
Proj. #: 66-11-00-01-0-003-018
CSArch Proj. #: 188-2301.02
Issued for Bid: 03/14/2025
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LIFE SAFETY PLAN LEGEND

P> PRIMARY EXIT
SECONDARY EXIT
RD RESCUE NINDOW (SECONDARY EXIT)

ACCESSIBLE EXIT

www.csarchpc.com

ARCH

6% RESCUE ASSISTANCE STATION/AREA OF REFUGE

## 0CCS NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS PER TABLE 1004.1.2
(## OCCS) (ACTUAL NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS)

DOOR CAPACITY]

%\E\ICRS - REQUIRED EXIT NIDTH FOR DOOR BASED

EWP |- ON (OCCUPANT *0.2)

STAIR CAPACITY

OESV% - REQUIRED EXIT NIDTH FOR STAIRS BASED

ewe ] ON(OCCUPANT *0.3)
@——> EXIT PATH OF TRAVEL (START - END)

19 Front St. - Newburgh - New York 12550-7601

845 -561-3179

EXIT SIGN, WALL MOUNTED, ILLUMINATED FACE
F@r INDICATED BY SHADING, ARROW INDICATES
DIRECTIONAL ARROW REQUIRED.

EXIT SIGN, CEILING MOUNTED, ILLUMINATED FACE
@r INDICATED BY SHADING, ARROW INDICATES
DIRECTIONAL ARROW REQUIRED.

CLASBSZI';OOM %T é\gSCAPzAﬂTY ABBREVIATIONS

20 SF EWR | 68"
42 3 cscs - EWP &ED AUTOMATED EXTERNAL DEFIBRILLATOR

/ DOOR CAPACITY DRINKING FOUNTAIN
OCCS 2 €SB EMERGENCY EYENASH STATION

/ @ EWR 45"

/ EWP 68’ (FE) FIRE EXTINGUISHER, WALL MOUNT
/ ~ €EQ FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET
C304

7 | 0 = C7A A v SMOKE SEPARATION NOTES

/ STAIR UP
- q r----- | B o ___ J / J Y
CLASSROOM / K 252 SF A - a» a» & SMOKE BARRIER
&® (327 / , 1
J/ 777 SF i . /
39 0CCS [ § / CORRIDOR, ENCLOSED WITH SMOKE

| i ? ,/ PARTITIONS - NO COMMUNICATING
-l i / MECHANICAL AIR BETWEEN CORRIDOR AND
, / ’ ADJIACENT SPACES.
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793 SF { 43 0CCS 7
40 OCCS S V 4 7/ easseamm» | HOUR RATED FIRE PARTITION

e eoamm» | HOUR RATED FIRE BARRIER

e oo amm» 2 HOUR RATED FIRE BARRIER

FesmT""17

2 HOUR RATED FIRE NALL
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p CODE NARRATIVE:
~
¢ ’ / ORIGINAL CONSTRUCTION: 1425
CLASSROOM 2>~ /) / CONSTRUCTION TYPE: IB
] ~o 7 / GROUND FLOOR AREA: 45,092 SF
8231 %F 4 v / GROSS
420CCS CLASSROOM i 2 4 FIRST FLOOR AREA: 450492 SF

74 N
1029 SF
520CCS

ADDITION CONSTRUCTION: 1991
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: B

/
/ s BASEMENT AREA: 6,909 SF
/

97 LF

GROSS

,l CORRIDOR FIRST FLOOR AREA: 6,909 SF

OFFICE / 1507SF 7 ADDITION CONSTRUCTION: 2000
130@5F / / CONSTRUCTION TYPE: I8
BASEMENT AREA: 17,377 F

10CCS
/ N GROSS

FIRST FLOOR AREA: 17,377 SF
CLASSIFICATION OF

LT________J

CLASSROOM N /

957 SF P /

OFFICE 48 0CCS (
CLASSROOM

194 SF
10CCS S9l CLASSROOM D/ /

410CCS SCIENCE / / LEVEL 2 ALTERATION

222&853 CLASSROOM / XXX SF

N
orrice 52, )y é OCCUPANT LOAD
/

4
SN

LEVEL 1 ALTERATION
, XXX SF

r
l
l
l
|

VESTIBULE
—T—a®
29 SF g |

L________I._________.l

/ ACCESSORY STORAGE AREA, MECH. 300

ASSEMBLY W/ FIXED SECT.

' | OFFICE
| ------II-------IL---l-----—q [322A] , , ASSEMBLY W/OUT FIXED

~

182 SF
I CORRIDOR 10CCs OFFICE /@ / CONCENTRAT gl

~ i
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b o TOILET ‘fz 3228 / / J UNCONCENTRAT 15
\

173 SF /

OFFICE 10CCS / ¢ BUISNESS 150

|
|
| F--1E __ 1863 SF
= . J- -I. J- -L J- -L J- A l ~ RS 20290 / p 4 CLASSROOM 20
N / VOCATIONAL ROOM 50
A A A N \ < & VESTIBULE £

MEZZANINE
/ 238 SF / SEATING LOCKER 50

2 / / EXERCISE 50

, 1565 SF
, KITCHENS, 200
~N ~ N / READING 50
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2023 CAPITAL PROJECTS - PHASE 2A
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|

! GUDIANCE SUITE A

259 SF N
' ~
® 284 SF > ~ RISK I

CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT OF NEW ROCHELLE

301A ~ ~ /
125 SF
10CCS ~ / S LIVE

OFFICE N h ¢ \ CONCRETE XXX
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>
OFFICE Q ll < ~ PROJECTION RAIN.
301B v S N~ BOOTH

# 7

28 CORRIDOR N [320A 15-MINUTE RAINFALL XXX
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READERS NOOK ,/ f 517 SF 1 Oﬁs\ g ® 60-MINUTE RAINFALL XXX
~

Project Title

300A &N UP ~ SNOWN
457 SF

L/
30 0CCS ,/ / /\ < Y GROUND SNOW XX

, @ > ~ ‘ FLAT ROOF SNOW XX.X

~ CLASSROOM
N N SLOPED ROOF SNOW XX

N
( / v / ~ 544 SF
/

28 0CCS NIND_

\
SV / ~N ", SO ? ULTIMATE WIND XXX
/ ~ &

STAIR CAPACITY
OCCS| 65 /
EWR | 20"

EWP /

EXPOSURE X

/ > N SEISMIC DESIGN
, CUSTODI% Z \ REGISTRATION EXPIHATION DATE. 02728/2025

~ SITE X
& AN VArS ~
10CCS SEISMIC DESIGN X

~ ~
LIBRARY v, s> -~ s < FIRE AREA MODIFICATIONS (NYS SECTION 506)

1F OFFICE ~ ~ A 2 ALLOWABLE AREA PER FLOOR (SQUARE FEET)

120008 S008 ~ A, TABULAR ALLOWABLE AREA FACTOR (NS,S15S13R OR $13D VALUE)
10CCS IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE 506.2 (SQUARE FEET)
~ | ;  AREAFACTOR INCREASE DUE TO FRONTAGE AS CALCULATED IN /A oare DESCRIPTION
~ ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 506.3 (PERCENT)

SCIENCE &= NS TABULAR ALLOWABLE AREA FACTOR IN ACCORDANCE Drawn By: RC
CLAS385R300M WITH TABLE 506.2 FOR NONSPRINKLERED BUILDING Checked By: MZ
[353 ] S, ACTUAL NUMBER OF BUILDING STORIES ABOVE GRADE Proi, #: 66-11-00-01-0-003-018

STAIR CAPACITY 884 SF
OCCS 18 OCCS PLANE, NOT TO EXCEED THREE CSArch Proj. #: 188-2301.02
Issued for Bid: 03/14/2025

95
L W  CALCULATED WIDTH OF PUBLIC WAY OR OPEN SPACE
- KEY PLAN (FEET) IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 506.3.2

L , LENGTH OF A PORTION OF THE EXTERIOR PERIMETER WALL Sheet Title

W WIDTH (2 20 FEET) OF A PUBLIC WAY OR OPEN SPACE ASSOCIATED AREA 'B' -
WITH THAT PORTION OF THE EXTERIOR PERIMETER WALL

F  BUILDING PERIMETER THAT FRONTS ON A PUBLIC WAY PARTIAL
OR OPEN SPACE HAVING A WIDTH OF 20 FEET OR MORE

— P PERIMETER OF ENTIRE BUILDING (FEET) SECON D
lf = [F/P - 0.25]W/30 Aa = Ac+(NS x I)

lf = [100/XX - 0.25] XX/30 Aa = XXX+ (XXX x 0.XX) F LOO R |_| F E

B If = [0.XX] 1.00 Az = XXX+ (XXX)

1 I = X% Aa = XXX 50 f SAFETY PLAN
SECOND FLOOR PLAN - AREA B Sheet No.
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| S22 332 =10
s 15122
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3008
139 SF
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SCIENCE
CLASSROOM
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CLASSROOM
544 SF
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TESTING
£occs
\
S N\
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CLASSROOM

762 SF
37 0CCS

LIFE SAFETY PLAN LEGEND

P> PRIMARY EXIT
S SECONDARY EXIT
RD RESCUE NINDOW (SECONDARY EXIT)

& ACCESSIBLE EXIT

6% RESCUE ASSISTANCE STATION/AREA OF REFUGE

## 0CCS NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS PER TABLE 1004.1.2
(## OCCS) (ACTUAL NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS)

DOOR CAPACITY]

%\E\ICRS - REQUIRED EXIT NIDTH FOR DOOR BASED

EWP |- ON (OCCUPANT *0.2)

STAIR CAPACITY

OESV% - REQUIRED EXIT NIDTH FOR STAIRS BASED

ewe ] ON(OCCUPANT *0.3)
@——> EXIT PATH OF TRAVEL (START - END)

EXIT SIGN, WALL MOUNTED, ILLUMINATED FACE
F@r INDICATED BY SHADING, ARROW INDICATES
DIRECTIONAL ARROW REQUIRED.

EXIT SIGN, CEILING MOUNTED, ILLUMINATED FACE
@r INDICATED BY SHADING, ARROW INDICATES
DIRECTIONAL ARROW REQUIRED.

ABBREVIATIONS

AED AUTOMATED EXTERNAL DEFIBRILLATOR
DRINKING FOUNTAIN

€SB EMERGENCY EYENASH STATION

(FE) FIRE EXTINGUISHER, WALL MOUNT

€EQ FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET
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19 Front St. - Newburgh - New York 12550-7601

845 -561-3179

Consultant

SMOKE SEPARATION NOTES

- aGb @ @ SMOKE BARRIER

CORRIDOR, ENCLOSED WITH SMOKE
PARTITIONS - NO COMMUNICATING
MECHANICAL AIR BETWEEN CORRIDOR AND
ADJACENT SPACES.

FIRE SEPARATION LEGEND

caamseoammm® | HOUR RATED FIRE PARTITION
e eoamm» | HOUR RATED FIRE BARRIER

e oo amm» 2 HOUR RATED FIRE BARRIER

2 HOUR RATED FIRE NALL

CODE NARRATIVE:
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GROUND FLOOR AREA: 45092 SF —
N O
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> @ S \ \
B CORRIDOR » ’\; \ \ WIND
[C307) 7
> 2047 SF _ @) \ \ ULTIMATE WIND XXX
P \ - EXPOSURE X
w o o’
\ SEISMIC DESIGN
@ ‘ 5|TE x REGISTRATION EXPIRATION DATE. 027282025
SCIENCE
CLASSROOM SEISMIC DESIGN x
FIRE AREA MODIFICATIONS (NYS SECTION 506)
470CCS DOOR CAPACITY A, ALLOWABLE AREA PER FLOOR (SQUARE FEET)
Qoes e A, TABULAR ALLOWABLE AREA FACTOR (NSST,ST3R OR 13D VALUE)
STORAGE EWP 72" IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE 506.2 (SQUARE FEET)
b STAIR CAPACTY | ¢ AREAFACTOR INCREASE DUE TO FRONTAGE AS CALCULATED IN A onre ESCRIPTION
54 SF OCCS| 155 ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 506.3 (PERCENT)
10CCs EWR | 47 NS TABULAR ALLOWABLE AREA FACTOR IN ACCORDANCE Drawn By: RC
WITH TABLE 506.2 FOR NONSPRINKLERED BUILDING Checked By: v
S, ACTUAL NUMBER OF BUILDING STORIES ABOVE GRADE broi. #: 1100010003018
PLANE, NOT TO EXCEED THREE ,
' #: 188-2301.02
s GREENHOUSE W __ CALCULATED WIDTH OF PUBLIC WAY OR OPEN SPACE ICSArthP::i " TS
o] KEY PLAN (FEET) IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 506.3.2 ssuec Tor Al
150 SF 10CCs L, LENGTH OF A PORTION OF THE EXTERIOR PERIMETER WALL Sheet Title
W , WIDTH (2 20 FEET) OF A PUBLIC WAY OR OPEN SPACE ASSOCIATED AREA 'C' -
WITH THAT PORTION OF THE EXTERIOR PERIMETER WALL
BUILDING PERIMETER THAT FRONTS ON A PUBLIC WAY
F
OR OPEN SPACE HAVING A WIDTH OF 20 FEET OR MORE
1 N e— P PERIMETER OF ENTIRE BUILDING (FEET) SECON D
It = [F/P - 0.25]W/30 Aa = Ac+(NS x 1)
SECOND FLOOR PLAN - AREA C I+ = [100/XX - 0.25] XX/30 As = XXX+ (XXX x 0.XX) FLOOR LIFE
LS123 382" =1-0" It = [0.XX] 1.00 As = XXX+(XXX)
It = XX% Aa = XXX sq ft SAFETY PLAN
Sheet No.
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LIFE SAFETY PLAN LEGEND

PRIMARY EXIT
SECONDARY EXIT
RESCUE NINDOW (SECONDARY EXIT)

ACCESSIBLE EXIT

www.csarchpc.com

ROBET

O RESCUE ASSISTANCE STATION/AREA OF REFUGE

111wl

## 0CCS NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS PER TABLE 1004.1.2
(## OCCS) (ACTUAL NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS)

DOOR CAPACIT

%&/Crf - REQUIRED EXIT NIDTH FOR DOOR BASED

EWP |- ON (OCCUPANT *0.2)

STAIR CAPACITY

%&/CRS - REQUIRED EXIT NIDTH FOR STAIRS BASED

Ewp ] ON(OCCUPANT*0.3)
@®—— EXIT PATH OF TRAVEL (START - END)

=T

19 Front St. - Newburgh - New York 12550-7601
845-561-3179

EXIT SIGN, NALL MOUNTED, ILLUMINATED FACE
KR!  INDICATED BY SHADING, ARROW INDICATES
DIRECTIONAL ARROW REQUIRED.

EXIT SIGN, CEILING MOUNTED, ILLUMINATED FACE
@r INDICATED BY SHADING, ARROW INDICATES
DIRECTIONAL ARROW REQUIRED.

Consultant

ABBREVIATIONS

&ED AUTOMATED EXTERNAL DEFIBRILLATOR
DRINKING FOUNTAIN

€SB EMERGENCY EYEWASH STATION

(FE) FIRE EXTINGUISHER, WALL MOUNT

€EQ FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET

SMOKE SEPARATION NOTES

- a» @& @ SMOKE BARRIER

CORRIDOR, ENCLOSED WITH SMOKE
PARTITIONS - NO COMMUNICATING
SMOKE ZONE LEGEND - SECOND FLOOR MECHANICAL AIR BETWEEN CORRIDOR AND

- SMOKE ZONE 1A - 13,974 SF ADJACENT SPACES.
- SMOKE ZONE 1B - 16,642 SF

- SMOKE ZONE 1C - 7,917 SF
e aonE 16 st FIRE SEPARATION LEGEND
- SMOKE ZONE 1E - 2,505 SF

- SMOKE ZONE 1F - 19,424 SF

FIRE AREA LEGEND - SECOND FLOOR

[ ] -FIREAREA2
caamseoammm® | HOUR RATED FIRE PARTITION

SECOND FLOOR LIFE FIRE AREA PLAN SECOND FLOOR SMOKE ZONE PLAN e OUR RATED PRE BARRIER
LS124 ©=400 [S124 =400

oRERd

e eoeoamm» 2 HOUR RATED FIRE BARRIER

e oo e 2 HOUR RATED FIRE WALL

CODE NARRATIVE:

ORIGINAL CONSTRUCTION: 14925
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: B
GROUND FLOOR AREA: 45,092 SF
GROSS

FIRST FLOOR AREA: 45,092 SF

ADDITION CONSTRUCTION: 1991
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: 1B
BASEMENT AREA: 6,909 SF
GROSS

FIRST FLOOR AREA: 6,909 SF

ADDITION CONSTRUCTION: 2000

CONSTRUCTION TYPE: 1B

BASEMENT AREA: 17,377 SF
E GROSS

FIRST FLOOR AREA: 17,377 SF

CLASSIFICATION OF

LEVEL 1 ALTERATION
XXX SF

LEVEL 2 ALTERATION

ISAAC E YOUNG MIDDLE SCHOOL
2023 CAPITAL PROJECTS - PHASE 2A

CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT OF NEW ROCHELLE
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BUISNESS 150
CLASSROOM 20
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SMOKE ZONE LEGEND - FIRST FLOOR LOCKER 50
[ ]- SMOKE ZONE 1A - 15,047 SF
[ ] - SMOKE ZONE 1B - 16,642 SF EXERCISE 59
[ ] - SMOKE ZONE 1C - 7,604 SF KITCHENS, 200
[ ]- SMOKE ZONE 1D - 8,169 SF
FIRE AREA LEGEND - FIRST FLOOR [ ] - SMOKE ZONE 1E - 2,569 SF READING 50
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- ‘ oy
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E - 1 -
| z NIND
| ! ] : ULTIMATE WIND XXX
i EXPOSURE X
| I | SEISMIC DESIGN
: i REGISTRATION EXPIRATION DATE. 027282025
U I SITE X
| ; | | SEISMIC DESIGN X
] i FIRE AREA MODIFICATIONS (NYS SECTION 506)
8 .- — — = B 2 Ek=. ;“ T A ;5 ALLOWABLE AREA PER FLOOR (SQUARE FEET)
LDCF g i A ‘ TABULAR ALLOWABLE AREA FACTOR (NS,S1,513R OR S13D VALUE)
1 - / \ IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE 506.2 (SQUARE FEET)
L : _/\‘ lla_@mmmnm IS 4 N S { \\\ I f AREA FACTOR INCREASE DUE TO FRONTAGE AS CALCULATED |N & DATE DESCRIPTION
- LA - /¢ A ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 506.3 (PERCENT)
= =Y NS TABULAR ALLOWABLE AREA FACTOR IN ACCORDANCE Drawn By: RC
\ @ SN \\\ WITH TABLE 506.2 FOR NONSPRINKLERED BUILDING Checked By: MZ
I N S, ACTUAL NUMBER OF BUILDING STORIES ABOVE GRADE Proi, #: o5 11-00-010003.018

PLANE, NOT TO EXCEED THREE
W  CALCULATED WIDTH OF PUBLIC WAY OR OPEN SPACE
(FEET) IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 506.3.2

L, LENGTHOF A PORTION OF THE EXTERIOR PERIMETER WALL Sheet Title

W , WIDTH (2 20 FEET) OF A PUBLIC WAY OR OPEN SPACE ASSOCIATED
WITH THAT PORTION OF THE EXTERIOR PERIMETER WALL
F BUILDING PERIMETER THAT FRONTS ON A PUBLIC WAY

I

CSArch Proj. #: 188-2301.02
Issued for Bid: 03/14/2025

I
m

v
=== FSF

N9
0
EEE=

| E AAAAAAAAAAAA OR OPEN SPACE HAVING A WIDTH OF 20 FEET OR MORE LI F E SAFETY
. — — P PERIMETER OF ENTIRE BUILDING (FEET)
lf = [F/P - 0.25]W/30 As = Ac+(NS x Iy) D IAG RAM
It = [100/XX - 0.25] XX/30 Aa = XXX+ (XXX x 0.XX)
SMOKE ZONE LEGEND - GROUND FLOOR I = [O'XX] 1.00 Aa = XXX+(XXX)
[ |- SMOKEZONEOA - 13074 5F I = XX% Aa = XXX sq ft
- SMOKE ZONE 0B - 25,714 SF
- SMOKE ZONE 0C - 7,989 SF Sheet No.

FIRE AREA LEGEND - GROUND FLOOR

- SMOKE ZONE 0D - 8,004 SF
- SMOKE ZONE OE - 1,556 SF
[ - FIREAREA O - SMOKE ZONE OF - 11,287 SF

OVERALL GROUND FLOOR FIRE AREA PLAN GROUND FLOOR SMOKE ZONE PLAN S1 24
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1 AREA 'B' FIRST FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN

GENERAL NOTES

COORDINATE ALL REMOVALS WITH NEW cONSTRUCTION.
PATCH AND REPLACE EXISTING AND NEWLY CREATED
HOLES IN WALLS (DUE TO REMOVAL) WITH MATERIALS TO
MATCH EXISTING CONSTRUCTION.

SALVAGED ITEMS SHALL BE TURNED OVER TO OWNER, UNO
ALL KEYED REMOVALS SHALL INCLUDE REMOVAL OF ANY
AND ALL ANCHORING SYSTEMS INCLUDING OBJECTS
EMBEDDED INTO EXISTING WALLS.

REFER TO ASBESTOS AND MEP DRAWINGS FOR
ADDITIONAL REMOVAL INFORMATION.

PROVIDE TEMPORARY SHORING AS NECESSARY AT ALL
AREAS OF WALL REMOVAL AND NEW WALL PENETRATIONS.
DRILL CORNERS OF ALL NEW SAWCUT OPENING PRIOR TO
SAWCUTTING, TO PREVENT CUTTING INTO SCHEDULED
CONSTRUCTION TO REMAIN.

www.csarchpc.com

ARCH

19 Front St. - Newburgh - New York 12550-7601

845 -561-3179

Consultant

ISAAC E YOUNG MIDDLE SCHOOL
2023 CAPITAL PROJECTS - PHASE 2A

CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT OF NEW ROCHELLE

Project Title

REGISTRATION EXPIRATION DATE, (2/282028

KEY PLAN

AD1 1 2 3/32" = 1'-Q"

/A pate DESCRIPTION
Drawn By: RC
Checked By: MZ
Proj. #: 66-11-00-01-0-003-018
CSArch Proj. #: 188-2301.02
Issued for Bid: 03/14/2025
Sheet Title
AREA 'B' -
PARTIAL FIRST
FLOOR DEMO
PLAN
Sheet No.
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CORRIDOR
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CLOSET
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TOILET
[271]

CLASSROOM

GENERAL NOTES

COORDINATE ALL REMOVALS WITH NEW cONSTRUCTION.
PATCH AND REPLACE EXISTING AND NEWLY CREATED
HOLES IN WALLS (DUE TO REMOVAL) WITH MATERIALS TO
MATCH EXISTING CONSTRUCTION.

SALVAGED ITEMS SHALL BE TURNED OVER TO OWNER, UNO
ALL KEYED REMOVALS SHALL INCLUDE REMOVAL OF ANY
AND ALL ANCHORING SYSTEMS INCLUDING OBJECTS
EMBEDDED INTO EXISTING WALLS.

REFER TO ASBESTOS AND MEP DRAWINGS FOR
ADDITIONAL REMOVAL INFORMATION.

PROVIDE TEMPORARY SHORING AS NECESSARY AT ALL
AREAS OF WALL REMOVAL AND NEW WALL PENETRATIONS.
DRILL CORNERS OF ALL NEW SAWCUT OPENING PRIOR TO
SAWCUTTING, TO PREVENT CUTTING INTO SCHEDULED
CONSTRUCTION TO REMAIN.

KEYNOTES

# DESCRIPTION

D.1 REMOVE DOOR, HARDWARE, AND FRAME IN ITS

ENTIRETY.

D3 REMOVE HARDWARE. DOOR AND FRAME TO REMAIN.

REFER TO HARDWARE SCHEDULE FOR EXTENT OF
REMOVAL.

D.5 CAREFULLY REMOVE EXISTING HISTORIC WOODEN

STOREFRONT, DOORS, AND HARDWARE. FULL SYSTEM
TO BE PROTECTED AND STORED TO BE RELOCATED
AND REINSTALLED.

F.1 REMOVE FLOOR FINISH, INCLUDING ALL PADDING,

ADHESIVES AND WALL BASE, TO SLAB BELOW.

W.1 SAWCUT AND REMOVE MASONRY WALL IN ITS

ENTIRETY.
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C(

STAIR

STAR
[ ]

ENTRANCE B1

146P

CLASSROOM
CLASSROOM
CLASSSROOM

OFFICE

OFFICE
CLASSROOM
OFFICE
CLASSROOM

PRINCIPAL
CLASSROOM
CORRIDOR
C202
UNISEX STUDENT

TOILET
CUSTODIAN

CLASSROOM
MENS
WOMENS

TOILET
229A
PASS
MAIN OFFICE
CLASSROOM

CLASSROOM

ADMIN
231A

CLASSROOM

OFFICE

ART CLASSROOM
VESTIBULE
1461
STAIR

VESTIBULE
L]

CLASSROOM

CLASSROOM
CLASSROOM

CORRIDOR
STORAGE

233A
CORRIDOR
C206
. CUSTODIA
STARR /

REGISTERS &
ATTENDANCE

PASSAGE / TOILET

{

N\

STARR

STORAGE
291E
STAGE
143F
Room
143G
AUDITORIUM
[ 238
4
CLASSROOM
y [ 240

CLASSROOM

1 AREA 'B' - FIRST FLOOR DEMOLITION RCP

PROP STORAGE
291D
PASSAGE BATH
291A 291C
TOILET
2918

GENERAL NOTES

COORDINATE ALL REMOVALS WITH NEW cONSTRUCTION.
PATCH AND REPLACE EXISTING AND NEWLY CREATED
HOLES IN WALLS (DUE TO REMOVAL) WITH MATERIALS TO
MATCH EXISTING CONSTRUCTION.

SALVAGED ITEMS SHALL BE TURNED OVER TO OWNER, UNO
ALL KEYED REMOVALS SHALL INCLUDE REMOVAL OF ANY
AND ALL ANCHORING SYSTEMS INCLUDING OBJECTS
EMBEDDED INTO EXISTING WALLS.

REFER TO ASBESTOS AND MEP DRAWINGS FOR
ADDITIONAL REMOVAL INFORMATION.

PROVIDE TEMPORARY SHORING AS NECESSARY AT ALL
AREAS OF WALL REMOVAL AND NEW WALL PENETRATIONS.
DRILL CORNERS OF ALL NEW SAWCUT OPENING PRIOR TO
SAWCUTTING, TO PREVENT CUTTING INTO SCHEDULED
CONSTRUCTION TO REMAIN.

KEYNOTES

# DESCRIPTION

C.1 REMOVE EXISTING SUSPENDED CEILING SYSTEM IN ITS
ENTIRETY, INCLUDING ALL HANGERS AND FASTENERS.
REFER TO ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL DRAWINGS
FOR EQUIPMENT REMOVALS.

c2 REMOVE EXISTING PLASTER CEILING SYSTEM IN ITS
ENTIRETY, INCLUDING ALL FRAMING AND FASTENERS.
REFER TO ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL DRAWINGS
FOR EQUIPMENT REMOVALS.
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CLASSROOM

CLASSROOM
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[229]
CLASSROOM
MAIN OFFICE
CORRIDOR
C202
UNISEX STUDENT
TOILET
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y CLASSROOM
~
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~
~
~

CLASSROOM
OFFICE
ADMIN
231A

ART CLASSROOM
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/
C&AS/SROOM
X
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N
N
N
N
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N
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CLASSROOM

CLASSROOM

CORRIDOR

STAIR
&

PASSAGE

REGISTERS & <
ATTENDANCE

CLASSROOM

STORAGE
238F

P /
P

STAGE

AUDITORIUM

STAIR

STAGE
238A

PASSAGE ~ PROP STORAGE
(238E] (238D]

BATH
238C

TOILET
238B

1 AREA 'B' FIRST FLOOR PLAN

GENERAL NOTES

REFER TO SHEET GOO1 FOR ADDITIONAL GENERAL NOTES.
REFER TO A600 SERIES DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL
DIMENSIONS AND DETAILED INFORMATION OF
CABINETRY.

REFER TO A900 SERIES DRAWINGS FOR DOOR,
STOREFRONT, CURTAINWALL, WINDOW AND LOUVER
SCHEDULES, DETAILS AND NOTES.

REFER TO SHEET A701 FOR PARTITION TYPES AND
ADDITIONAL NOTES.
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PER PLAN DIMENSION

T % 7 A %
B i i |

>

REFER TO DRAWINGS FOR GROMMET LOCATIONS

SOLID SURFACE COUNTERTOP. SCRIBE TO WALL.

SUPPORT BRACKET. REFER TO ELEVATIONS FOR | [

LOCATION.

7 RM 201 SOUTH ELEVATION
AB01 1a=1-0"

CONTINUOUS WOOD BLOCKING

9 COUNTER DETAIL

A601 11/2"=1-0"

8 SECURED VEST. EAST ELEVATION

L =

T &

0 1
1T \V'LF | __| s N SECURITY OFFICE
: =
> | WD iD= o A
o ;L@JE @D ] )
1 B csC
- | |

6 RM 201 WEST ELEVATION

5 RM 201 EAST ELEVATION

A601

1/4" = 10"

[k

3 SECURED VEST. NORTH ELEVATION

A6O 1 1/4" = 1'-Q" A6O 1 1/4" = 1'-0"

[ ]

[ ]

[ ]
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1 O ENLARGED REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - AREA B
AB601 14 =10

1/4" = 1'-0"

CLASSROOM

42"12"24 39"
302
Gom
._'7 @
I

55C

i

e ——

2'-10"

4 RM 201 NORTH ELEVATION

AB0O1 14 =10

GENERAL NOTES

1. REFER TO SHEET G001 FOR ADDITIONAL GENERAL NOTES.

2. REFER TO A600 SERIES DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL
DIMENSIONS AND DETAILED INFORMATION OF
CABINETRY.

3. REFER TO AS00 SERIES DRAWINGS FOR DOOR,
STOREFRONT, CURTAINWALL, WINDOW AND LOUVER
SCHEDULES, DETAILS AND NOTES.

4. REFER TO SHEET A701 FOR PARTITION TYPES AND
ADDITIONAL NOTES.

GENERAL CASEWORK NOTES

1. ALL CASEWORK SHALL HAVE PLASTIC LAMINATE (PLAM)
COUNTERTOPS AND 4" BACK SPLASHES, UNO.

INSTALL MATCHING FILLER PANELS IN LOCATIONS SHOWN.

ADD MATCHING FILLER PANELS AS REQUIRED FOR FINAL
FIT/FINISH.

PROVIDE BLOCKING IN ALL ADJACENT WALLS AS REQUIRED

TO INSTALL ALL CASEWORK.

PROVIDE FINISHED END PANEL AT ALL EXPOSED FACES OF

CASEWORK.
5. PROVIDE WALL BASE AS SCHEDULED ON ALL EXPOSED TOE
KICK SPACES AND EXPOSED END PANELS.
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WIDTH OF CASEWORK

DEPTH OF CASEWORK

f HEIGHT OF CASEWORK
WD H"]

XX XXXX AWI DESIGN NUMBER (INDICATES ELEVATION

LAYOUT ONLY, REFER TO DETAILS AND
SPECIFICATIONS FOR CASEWORK
CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS)
TYPE OF CASEWORK

PL = PLASTIC LAMINATE

Consultant

—

2 SECURED VEST. WEST ELEVATION

A601 1/4" = 1'-0"

CORRIDOR

3'-4"MO
V.IF

SECURITY OFFICE
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TYP

6'-41/2"

STAIR
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SECURED
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1 ENLARGED NEW WORK SECURITY PLAN

CUSTODIAN
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CLASSROOM

CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT OF NEW ROCHELLE

Project Title

ISAAC E YOUNG MIDDLE SCHOOL
2023 CAPITAL PROJECTS - PHASE 2A

REGISTRATION EXPIRATION DATE, (2/282028

M = METAL
W = WOOD

# DESCRIPTION

A1 |PROVIDE AND INSTALL NEW CASEWORK.

A7  |PROVIDE NEW SECURITY TRANSACTION WINDOW AS
SPECIFIED.

A8 PROVIDE NEW FULL HEIGHT HARDENED PARTITION.
REFER TO DETAILS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

BR STEEL SUPPORT BRACKET

C1 24"x24" ACOUSTIC PANELS AND SUSPENSION SYSTEM.

D3 PROVIDE HARDWARE. DOOR AND FRAME TO REMAIN.

D9 CAREFULLY REINSTALL EXISTING HISTORIC WOODEN
STOREFRONT SYSTEM INCLUSIVE OF ALL, DOORS, AND
HARDWARE IN NEW LOCATION AND PARTITION.
APPLY SECURITY FILM TO ALL EXISTING GLAZING.

E1 LIGHT FIXTURE INSTALLATION, TYPICAL REFER TO 'E'
DRAWINGS.

F1 PROVIDE NEW FLOOR FINISH, (TYPICAL FOR ROOM,
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE); REFER TO ‘AF'
DRAWINGS

F11 PATCH FLOOR AS NEEDED.

FP FILLER PANEL, MATERIAL TO MATCH CASEWORK BODY

G1 PROVIDE NEW SPECIFIED WINDOW SYSTEM.

SSC SOLID SURFACE COUNTERTOP, CONTINUOUS
SWB SCHEDULED WALL BASE

W2 INFILL WALL WITH CMU WALL TO MATCH ADJACENT
WALL THICKNESS AND FINISH. REFER TO LIFE SAFETY
DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION ON RATED
WALLS.

W9 PREP AND PAINT WALL SURFACE IN ITS ENTIRETY.

W11 PROVIDE NEW PARTITION.
W18 PATCH WALL TO MATCH ADJACENT WALL THICKNESS
AND FIPMISHA ZI NI~ TVDEC
\JL/A\ZLTITNGO 1T1T1T LD
FRSG FIRE RATED SECURITY GLASS
FR FIRE RATED GLASS
FT FULLY TEMPERED GLASS
LM LAMINATED GLASS
SG SECURITY GLASS
SP SPANDREL GLASS
SGF SECURITY GLAZING FILM
I
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GENERAL NOTES

1. REFER TO SHEET G001 FOR ADDITIONAL GENERAL NOTES.

2. REFER TO A600 SERIES DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL
DIMENSIONS AND DETAILED INFORMATION OF
CABINETRY.

3. REFER TO AS00 SERIES DRAWINGS FOR DOOR,
STOREFRONT, CURTAINWALL, WINDOW AND LOUVER
SCHEDULES, DETAILS AND NOTES.

4. REFER TO SHEET A701 FOR PARTITION TYPES AND
ADDITIONAL NOTES.

CEILING NOTES

1. INSTALL CEILING GRIDS CENTERED IN THE ROOM, UNO. IN

CLASSROOM
CLASSROOM
CLASSSROOM
OFFICE
10-0"
q|_0u _$7
OFFICE CLASSROOM
CLASSROOM
OFFICE q-0"
¥ A
101_&u
CLASSROOM CLASSROOM MENS

PRINCIPAL
PASS
CUSTODIAN
WOMENS

ART CLASSROOM

CLASSROOM

MAIN OFFICE
OFFICE

ADMIN
231A

CLASSROOM

CLASSROOM

G5

SECURITY OFFICE

10-9" /

CEILING HEIGHT

T

et

@™
\$10'-q" )
CEILING HEIGHT

CLASSROOM

CLASSROOM

2. INSTALLATION HEIGHTS OF THE CEILINGS MAY VARY

3. FINAL INSTALLED CEILINGS SHALL HAVE HEIGHTS

ROOMS OTHER THAN RECTANGULAR SHAPED, INSTALL
GRIDS CENTERED ON WALLS OR OTHER BUILT FEATURES AS
INDICATED.

SLIGHTLY FROM PLANS IN ROOMS WITH EXTERIOR
WINDOWS. ACTUAL CEILING HEIGHT TO BE VERIFIED IN THE
FIELD.

COORDINATED WITH OTHER CONTRACTORS WITH ABOVE
CEILING WORK AND VERIFIED WITH FIELD CONDITIONS. ALL
CHANGES IN CONFIGURATION OR HEIGHTS ARE TO BE
APPROVED BY THE ARCHITECT.

CEILING LEGEND

GWB OR PLASTER CEILING, REFER TO DETAILS
AND ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE

SUSPENDED ACOUSTICAL PANEL CEILING
SYSTEM

M CEILING HEIGHT ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR

ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT, REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

2'x4' LIGHT FIXTURE

2'x2" LIGHT FIXTURE

: 1'x LIGHT FIXTURE

PENDANT LIGHT FIXTURE

RECESSED DOWN LIGHT

CEILING MOUNTED EXIT SIGN
CEILING MOUNTED OCCUPANCY SENSOR

CEILING MOUNTED SMOKE DETECTOR
CEILING MOUNTED HEAT DETECTOR
CEILING MOUNTED PA SPEAKER
CEILING MOUNTED SECURITY J-BOX
CEILING MOUNTED MOTION SENSOR
CEILING MOUNTED DATA J-BOX

EClLGIOIOT XS

MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT, REFER TO MECHANICAL
DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

HVAC SUPPLY GRILLE

HVAC RETURN GRILLE

KEYNOTES

# DESCRIPTION

C1 |24"x24" ACOUSTIC PANELS AND SUSPENSION SYSTEM.
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DOOR SCHEDULE ALL FLOORS

DOOR DOOR FRAME - 6'
4 w | E x
L w = = (@) Z o
= > % - & - Ii: < <=):I 2 H:J ) 8 =
:Z) - ] < [ < L i [ S || < o) n %
= = Z x T w x T o a o S22 2|9
x Z < S w L ) = Ll ) o i3] o o [N| Q L &
3 S 5 o S lg| g - = | & | 2 < = 2 |al3lZ|2]38 e
5 |FrROM FROM TO TO o 2 T = £l = m T = m T S % Slol T S5 2 REMARKS a
201 201 |SECURITY OFFICE SV01 |SECURED VESTIBULE PR 3'-0" 6'-3" 1 3/4" F ETR ETR ETR ETR ETR - - - - - 1.0 - YES 201
270 270 |PASSAGE SV01 |SECURED VESTIBULE 1 3'-0" 6'-3" 1 3/4" F ETR ETR ETR ETR ETR - - - - - 120 - - 270
SV01C | svo1 [SECURED VESTIBULE C206 |EXTERIOR 1 3'-0" 6'-3" 1 3/4" SR2| ETR ETR ETR ETR ETR - - - - - | 3.0 - YES Svo1C
SVO1A| 8y |SECURED VESTIBULE C206 |EXTERIOR 1 3'-0" 6'-3" 1 3/4" SR2| ETR ETR ETR ETR ETR - - - - - | 4.0 - - SVO1A
SVO1B| S$V@1 |SECURED VESTIBULE C206 |EXTERIOR 1 3'-0" 6'-3" 13/4" SR2| ETR ETR ETR ETR ETR - - - - - | 5.0 - - SVO1B
Grand total: 5
3'—0“
A900
(8
1 O I
¥ 2
FRG A900
—
= !
ARG
Ol (1)
ST A900
|
3
[())]

DOOR ELEVATIONS

1/4" = 1'-0"

SECURE SIDE

3" SOUND BATT INSULATION ——

GLAZING TYPES

FRSG FIRE RATED SECURITY GLASS

FR  FIRERATED GLASS

FT FULLY TEMPERED GLASS

LM LAMINATED GLASS

56  SECURITY GLASS

SP  SPANDREL GLASS

SGF  SECURITY GLAZING FILM

THREAT SIDE

CONTINUOUS 5/8" GYPSUM —=—{.

WALL BOARD.

CONTINUOUS LEVEL 3 BULLET RESISTANT
FIBERGLASS PANELS (+/- 7/16")

5 AVAVA

BLOCKING AS REQUIRED

2 HOUR FIRE PROTECTIVE SMOKE ————

CURTAIN (SECURE SIDE)

N

35/8" METAL STUD FRAMING @ 16" O.C.

EXISTING MASONRY TO REMAIN

SHIM AS REQUIRED.
CONTINUOUS BACKER
ROD AND SEALANT.

=— SPECIFIED WINDOW UNIT

GLAZING AS SPECIFIED

3 HEAD DETAIL - SECURITY WINDOW

AQQQ ' 12'=10

SHIM AS REQUIRED.
CONTINUOUS BACKER
ROD AND SEALANT.

2 HOUR FIRE
PROTECTIVE SMOKE
CURTAIN (SECURE SIDE)

CONTINUOUS 5/8" GYPSUM
WALL BOARD

CONTINUOUS LEVEL 3 BULLET RESISTANT

FIBERGLASS PANELS (+/- 7/16")
5" SOUND BATT INSULATION

<

ot

i

TRANSACTION TRAY 4/

3 5/8" METAL
STUDS @ 16" O.C.
7= T
L HI% = SECURE SIDE
2=
N “
AP
\ THREAT SIDE

— EXISTING MASONRY WALL TO REMAIN

SPECIFIED WINDOW UNIT

GLAZING AS SPECIFIED

2 JAMB DETAIL - SECURITY WINDOW

AQQQ 112'=10

SECURE SIDE

2 HOUR FIRE PROTECTIVE SMOKE CURTAIN

(SECURE SIDE)

THREAT SIDE

GLAZING AS
SPECIFIED

3" BATT INSULATION

35/8" METAL STUD FRAMING @ 16" O.C.

CONTINUOUS 5/8"

GYPSUM WALL BOARD

CONTINUQUS LEVEL 3 BULLET RESISTANT

SPECIFIED
WINDOW UNIT

WINDOW PASS-THRU

TRANSACTION
TRAY

SHIM AS REQUIRED.
CONTINUOUS BACKER
ROD AND SEALANT

FIBERGLASS PANELS (+/- 7/16")

EXISTING MASONRY WALL TO REMAIN

1 SILL DETAIL - SECURITY WINDOW

A900 11/2"=1-0"
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MATERIALS LEGEND ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE
MATERIAL | MANUFACTURER | MODEL | COLOR #/NAME | SIZE | NOTE ROOM
NUMBER ROOM NAME BASE FINISH Wall Finish Accent Wall |  CEILING REMARKS REMARKS
CHAIR RAIL 201 SECURITY OFFICE RB-1 Vi1 [PNT-1
|CR-1 | MILLWORK RAIL | MATCH EXISTING | AS SELECTED FROM FULL RANGE OF COLOR / MATCH EXISTING |MATCH EXISTING | CLASSROOM 204 204 CLASSROOM ETRMB-IRB2]  ETR  |ETRPNT-2CR- ETR
C206 CORRIDOR ETRIMB-2 ETR ___ |ETR/PNT-1 ETR/PNT-3
LUXURY VINYL TILE SV01 SECURED VESTIBULE ETRIMB-2 ETR ___ |ETR/PNT-1 ETR/PNT-3
|LvT-1 | MOHAWK GROUP | MATUTO PLUS STONE |926A AGREEABLE GREY STONE 12" X 24" |SECURITY OFFICE
MILLWORK BASE
MB-1 MILLWORK BASE MATCH EXISTING AS SELECTED FROM FULL RANGE OF COLOR / MATCH EXISTING MATCH EXISTING CLASSROOM 204
MB-2 MILLWORK BASE MATCH EXISTING AS SELECTED FROM FULL RANGE OF COLOR / MATCH EXISTING MATCH EXISTING CORRDIOR/ VESTIBULE
PAINT
PNT-1 SHERWIN WILLIAMS EGGSHELL AS SELECTED FROM FULL RANGE OF COLOR / MATCH EXISTING SECURITY OFFICE/ CORR/ VEST - MATCH
TO CORRIDOR
PNT-2 SHERWIN WILLIAMS EGGSHELL AS SELECTED FROM FULL RANGE OF COLOR / MATCH EXISTING CLASSROOM 204
PNT-3 SHERWIN WILLIAMS FLAT AS SELECTED FROM FULL RANGE OF COLOR / MATCH EXISTING GYPSUM CEILING
PLASTIC LAMINATE
PLAM-1 WILSONART PLASTIC LAMINATE 1500-00 GREY CASEWORK
RUBBER BASE
RB-1 TARKETT/ JOHNSONITE BASEWORKS 32 PEBBLE 4 SECURITY OFFICE
RB-2 TARKETT/ JOHNSONITE BASEWORKS AS SELECTED FROM FULL RANGE OF COLOR / MATCH EXISTING MATCH EXISTING CLASSROOM 204
SOLID SURFACE
55-1 DUPONT CORIAN SOLID SURFACE NEUTRAL CONCRETE COUNTER TOP
UP
CORRIDOR
C206
ETR/PNT-1
ETR/MB-2
Al CUSTODIAN
PNT-1
MB-2
CLASSROOM
T 11652 TR
EIR 2 STAR TOLET
PNT- 1
MB-2
1T — — T — ]
PNT—2 L I 4L I 4‘; I |
PATCH MILLNORK BASE
PATCH MILLWORK TRIM CR-1 AS REQUIRED =
AS REQUIRED MB- 1 _
RB-2 N
L Zm PASSAGE
\/{ > [270]
SECURED VESTIBULE
SVO1
ETR/PNT-1_J
ETR/MB2 |
REGISTERS &
ATTENDANCE
UP
@D @D

1 ENLARGED NEW WORK SECURITY FINISH PLAN
AF001 7=10

CLASSROOM

DISCLAIMER NOTE

MANUFACTURE

INDICATED AS REFERENCED TO THE ARCHITECT'S BASIS-OF-
DESIGN SELECTIONS AND HAVE BEEN DETERMINED PRIOR TO

BID. THE CONT
THAT FINISHES

CHANGE IN RESPONSE TO SUBMITTALS, CONFIRMED
SELECTIONS, PRODUCT AVAILABILITY AND THE SUBSEQUENT
COORDINATION OF FINISHES BY ARCHITECT AND MAY DIFFER
FROM PRODUCTS LISTED HEREIN.

R'S NAMES AND FINISH INFORMATION ARE

RACTOR AND OWNER ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED
INSTALLED IN THE WORK ARE SUBJECT TO

www.csarchpc.com

ARCH

ABBREVIATIONS
ACMU ARCHITECTURAL CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT
ACT ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE
APC ACOUSTICAL PANEL CEILING
BBT BIO-BASED TILE
BRK BRICK
CFT CERAMIC FLOOR TILE
CcMU CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT
CONC CONCRETE
CPT CARPET
CR CHAIR RAIL
CTB CERAMIC TILE BASE
CWT CERAMIC WALL TILE
ETR EXISTING TO REMAIN
EXP EXPOSED
EXST EXISTING
FAC/FF FACTORY FINISH
GWB GYPSUM WALL BOARD
LMC LINEAR METAL CEILING
LVT LUXIRY VINYL TILE
MB MILLWORK BASE
MSS MUSIC STORAGE SYSTEM
MWP METAL WALL PANEL
PCON POLISHED CONCRETE
PLAM PLASTIC LAMINATE
PLAS PLASTER
PNT PAINT
RAF RESILIENT ATHLETIC FLOORING
RB RUBBER BASE
RF RESINOUS FLOORING
RST RUBBER STAIR TREAD / LANDING

RT RUBBER TILE FLOORING
SCONC SEALED CONCRETE

SS SOLID SURFACE

STF SYNTHETIC TURF FLOORING
STL STEEL

TERR TERRAZZO

TP TOILET PARTITIONS

TYP TYPICAL

VCT VINYL COMPOSITION TILE
VCTAS VINYL COMPOSITION TILE ANTI-STATIC
VWC VINYL WALLCOVERING
WAF WOOD ATHLETIC FLOORING
WD WOOD

WOM WALK-OFF MAT

GENERAL FINISH NOTES

1. ALL EXPOSED SURFACES OF NEW PARTITIONS ARE TO BE

PAINTED.

2. WHEN ANY WORK IS PERFORMED ON ANY EXISTING WALL,
THE ENTIRE WALL SURFACE IS TO BE PAINTED CORNER TO
CORNER, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

3. ALL NEW GWB CEILINGS, FASCIAS, AND SOFFITS TO BE
PAINTED.

Room Name
Wall Finish
Base Finish = Finish Tag
Eloor Finish

\PNT—# —/ ACCENT PAINT LOCATION

19 Front St. - Newburgh - New York 12550-7601

845 -561-3179
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SHEETMETAL LEGEND

PIPING LEGEND

VALVE LEGEND

ABBREVIATION LEGEND

www.csarchpc.com

40 Beaver St. - Albany - New York 12207-1511

518 - 463 - 8068

. ABBREVIATION DESCRIPTION
= HWS E)OT WATER SUPPLY (BELOW 250 10 BALL VALVE
~ A
) AUTOMATIC TEMPERATURE CONTROL DAMPER o
% SUPPLY DUCT (UP & (OPPOSED BLADE TYPE) - — —HWR- — - E)OT WATER RETURN (BELOW 250 HOI DRAIN VALVE WITH CAP ACC AIR-COOLED CONDENSER
DN) ACCU AIR-COOLED CONDENSING UNT
cws CHILLED WATER SUPPLY il BUTTERFLY VALVE AD ACCESS DOOR
- RETURN DUCT (UP & m FLEXIBLE DUCTWORK AF AIR FILTER
DN) (MAXIMUM LENGTH NOT TO EXCEED 36 INCHES) - — -CWR=- — - CHILLED WATER RETURN N CHECK VALVE AFF ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR
N EXHAUST DUCT (UP & AFM AIR FLOW MEASURING DEVICE
” DN) ( HPWS HEAT PUMP WATER SUPPLY I{l TRIPLE DUTY VALVE AHU AIR HANDLING UNIT
TRANSITION WITH FLAT SIDE AP AIR PURIFIER
12"x10" RECTANGULAR DUCTWORK (WIDTH X DEPTH) | L — —HPWR— — HEAT PUMP WATER RETURN DE PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE APD AIR PRESSURE DROP
CAP (TYPON —— AV AUTOMATIC AIR VENT
FORKED TYPE OR PLUNGER
BAR LATCH WITH LOCKING ALL POSTS) 12"/10" FLAT OVAL DUCTWORK (WIDTH X DEPTH) | | TRANSITION ON CENTER RL REFRIGERANT LIQUID | CALIBRATED BALANCING VALVE B
DEVICE & PADLOCK EYE IN 3/8" DIA STEEL 3 BTUH BRITISH THERMAL UNITS PER HOUR
LATCH. PROVIDE PADLOCK TRUSS ROD ‘ RS REFRIGERANT SUCTION c
A AT GATE (TYP) 10" ROUND DUCTWORK (SIZE, DIAMETER)
-~ — —RHG- — -  REFRIGERANT HOT GAS cc COOLING COIL
- L RECTANGULAR TO ROUND TRANSITION ccer CLOSED CIRCUIT COOLER
| in VANED ELBOW ' DTWS DUAL TEMP WATER SUPPLY cb CEILING DIFFUSER
(PROVIDE ALL SQUARE OR RECTANGULAR ELBOWS WITH CEF CEILING EXHAUST FAN
TOP RAIL— L VANES) — —DTWR— —  DUAL TEMP WATER RETURN CFM CUBIC FEET PER MINUTE
s co CLEAN OUT
BRANCH TAKE-OFF WITH VOLUME DAMPER
GATE FRAME —| il E GS GLYCOL SUPPLY CONT CONTINUED
= RADIUS ELBOW : CR CEILING RETURN
GATE POST —_ - (1.D. RADIUS IS DUCT WIDTH) - — —GR - —— GLYCOL RETURN cT COOLING TOWER
* ROUND TAP TO RECTANGULAR DUCT (BELL MOUTH) CUH CABINET UNIT HEATER
~ . & VOLUME DAMPER MUW MAKE UP WATER D
BOTTOM RAIL — | VOLUME DAMPER (SINGLE OR OPPOSED Ll DB DECIBELS
—H i BLADE) AS ——=CD—— - CONDENSATE DRAIN DBT DRY BULB TEMPERATURE
AEE = SPECIFIED RECTANGULAR TO ROUND TAP (HETO) DIA DIAMETER
JJ & VOLUME DAMPER Ccs CONDENSER WATER SUPPLY TO TOWER DPT DEW POINT TEMPERATURE
" C [ DX DIRECT EXPANSION
GATE POST §| QSS\E/E AD g ACCESS DOOR (BOTTOM SHOWN) ———CR——— CONDENSER WATER RETURN FROM TOWER E
FOOTING (TYP) GRADE (TYP) m = SMOKE DAMPER, FIRE DAMPER, OR COMBINATION EA EXHAUST AR
FIRE/SMOKE DAMPER WITH ACCESS DOOR AT CTERING ATR TEMPERATURE
U = ACCESS DOOR (SIDE SHOWN) EC ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR
— EF EXHAUST FAN
EFT ENTERING FLUID TEMPERATURE
- ACOUSTIC LINED DUCTWORK EG EXHAUST GRILLE
o (SIZE INDICATES INSIDE DUCT DIMENSIONS) EHC ELECTRIC HEATING COIL
GATE POST SCHEDULE | \A71E. ER EXHAUST REGISTER
GATE LEAF SIZE| POSTO.D. GATES ARE TO SWING OUTWARD, MAINTAINING ERC ENERGY RECOVERY COIL
" ERP ELECTRIC RADIANT PANEL
LESS THAN 12 > 4" OF CLEARANCE FROM FINISHED GRADE. ER ELECTRIC RADIAN
12/ 7O 20" 4 EWT ENTERING WATER TEMPERATURE
DETAIL NUMBER
SPECIALTY LEGEND o o
T Vi W FCU FAN COIL UNIT
m Chain Link Fence 4' High Gate DRAWING NUMBER WHERE o FIRE DAMPER
Moot / NT.S. &' YLINE STRAINER DETAIL IS DRAWN FD/SD COMBINATION FIRE/SMOKE DAMPER
FF FINAL FILTER
THERMOMETER
m DETAIL INDICATION FL FLOOR
FPM FEET PER MINUTE
O C SC 2 PRESSURE GAUGE W/ NEEDLE VALVE FT FEET
HOT WATER CABINET HEATER SCHEDULE c
U @ THERMOSTAT (48" AFF) GAL GALLONS
ELECTRICAL HEATING COIL CAPACITY DESIGN BASIS SECTION NUMBER GPM GALLONS PER MINUTE
TAG LOCATION ARRANGEMENT CFM HP | RPM | VOLTS | PH |EAT (F)| LAT (F)| MBH | GPM |EWT (F)|LWT (F)| WPD | STERLING REMARKS @ CARBON DIOXIDE SENSOR (48" AFF) e GR GLYCOL SUPPLY
IEYMS-CUH-1 VESTIBULE WALL 430 110 | 1050 | 120V | 1 60 114 | 255 | 255 | 180 160 | 05 W-1080-04 1,2,3 T, GRV GRAVITY ROOF VENTILATION
REMARKS: O=— DUCT MOUNTED SMOKE DETECTOR DRAWING NUMBER WHERE GS GLYCOL SUPPLY
1) PROVIDE WITH UNIT MOUNTED DISCONNECT AND EC MOTOR. SECTION IS DRAWN ~——DIRECTION OF VIEW H
2) PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY ACCESSORIES FOR WALL MOUNTING INCLUDING TRIM FRAME. o POINT OF DISCONNECTION H HUMIDIFIER
3) PROVIDE FRONT INLET AND OUTLET. HC HEATING COIL
") CONNNECT TO EXISTING SECTION INDICATION HGT HEIGHT
HP HORSEPOWER OR HEAT PUMP
HOT WATER WALL FIN RADIATION SCHEDULE HRU HEAT REGOVERY UNIT
HEATING ELEMENT ENCLOSURE MANUFACTURERS HX HEAT EXCHANGER
TAG BTUFT | EWT | PIPE SIZE FIN SIZE FINSIFT | ROWS | DEPTH HGT. | MTG/HT OUTLET | CRADLES STERLING REMARKS IN INCH
IEYMS-FT-1| 1170 170 3/4" 3-5/8"x4-1/4" 50 1 5-5/16" 24" 28" SLOPE TOP 2 JVB-S24 12 :_(W KILOWATT
REMARKS:
LAT LEAVING AIR TEMPERATURE
1) COPPER / ALUMINUM ELEMENT. LBSHHR POUNDS PER HOUR
2) PROVIDE WITH ALL NECESSARY MOUNTING AND TRIM ACCESSORIES. ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE COMPLIANCE STATEMENT: g | INEAR DIFEUSER
TIES - 24" O.C.
2.875" O.D. END 2375" OD. LINE TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, BELIEF AND PROFESSIONAL JUDGMENT THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH THE LFT LEAVING FLUID TEMPERATURE
/ P.OST (S'C|.'| 40) 1.66" 0.D. TOP RAIL (SCH. 40) P.OST (S.C|"| 40) LATEST EDITION OF THE ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE OF NEW YORK STATE. LPC LOW PRESSURE CONDENSATE RETURN
' : e : ' LPS LOW PRESSURE STEAM (15 PSIG AND BELOW
PAINTED BLACK \ PAINTED BLACK AIR COOLED CONDENSING UNIT SCHEDULE THE HVAC SYSTEM WAS DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2020 NEW YORK STATE ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE CHAPTER 4 LSD LINEAR SLOT DIFFUSER ( )
(TYP) \ \ . \ \ I _avyp) (COMMERCIAL ENERGY EFFICIENCY), ACCEPTABLE PRACTICE FOR COMMERCIAL BUILDINGS METHOD. THE HEAT AND COOLING o
i s NOMINAL | SUCTION |COOLING| HEATING ELECTRICAL MANUFACTURERS LOAD CALCULATIONS WERE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASHRAE HANDBOOK OF FUNDAMENTALS CHAPTER 17 AND 18, LWT LEAVING WATER TEMPERATURE
T 2 TAG SERVICE TONS TEMP (F) | OAT(F) | OAT(F) | SEER | VOLTS | PH | MCA | MOCP TRANE REMARKS AND APPROPRIATE EXTERIOR DESIGN ZONE CONDITIONS. M
166" 0.D. — IEYMS-CU-1 | IEYMS-AC-1 15 45 92 10 22 208V | 1 14 A 25A | NTXSKS18A112AA 1,2 MAX MAXIMUM
BRACE RAIL FABRIC FABRIC K TABRIG PABRICKE: FABRIC REMARKS: MBH ONT THOUSAND BRITISH THERMAL UNITS PER HOUR
(SCH. 40) ¢ S irois 1) PROVIDE UNIT MOUNTED DISCONNECT. MC MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR
/ . 2) PROVIDE WITH ALL NECESSARY ACCESSORIES FOR OPERATION DOWN TO -13°F. MD MOTORIZED DAMPER
o MIN MINIMUM
TIES ?Z?A(‘DUSE / = MPC MEDIUM PRESSURE CONDENSATE RETURN
STRETCHER — T i C. B BLACK VINYL CLAD o HEAT PUMP SCHEDULE MPS MEDIUM PRESSURE STEAM (16-59 PSIG)
BAR BANDS, 15" O.C. OVER 9 GAUGE N
GALVANIZED STEEL ASSOCIATED COOLING HEATING ELECTRICAL DESIGN BASIS NIC NOT IN CONTRACT
FINISHED I \ 2" MESH (TYP) CONDENSING OA | EXT | EAT | EAT TOTAL (MBH) SENSIBLE (MBH) | EAT TOTAL (MBH) TRANE / NOM NOMINAL
GRADE /. & ‘ | l sl || T | TAG UNIT UNIT STYLE SERVICE | CFM |CFM | S.P. | DB | WB | RATED | ACTUAL | RATED |ACTUAL| DB | RATED |ACTUAL| VOLTS | PH | AMPS MITSUBISHI REMARKS o
— 1 \ ‘\ J‘ el . \ ‘\ IEYMS-AC-1| IEYMS-CU-1 CEILING CASSETTE | SECURITY | 475 | 35 0 75 63 18.0 177 - 12.7 70 19.7 104 | 208V 1 1A | NTXCKS18A112BA 1,2,3, 4 OA OUTSIDE AIR
< 2" ABOVE / z \ REMARKS: 0
- S 166" O.D. 1) PROVIDE UNIT MOUNTED DISCONNECT, WALL MOUNTED WIRED CONTROLLER, INTEGRAL CONDENSATE LIFT PUMP AND OUTSIDE AIR KIT. P PUMP
© = FINISHED : BOTTOM RAIL 2) PROVIDE BACnet INTERFACE FOR CONNECTION TO BMS. PC PUMPED CONDENSATE
END POST — S GRADE(TYP) g ¢ X (SCH. 40) 3) OUTDOOR UNIT SHALL SUPPLY POWER TO INDOOR UNIT. PD PRESSURE DROP
FOOTING ; ® E : 4) PROVIDE WITH AUXILIARY HEAT RELAY KIT TO ENABLE ZONE FINNED RADIATION AS SECOND STAGE HEATING. PRV PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE OR POWER ROOF VENTILATOR
B o ﬁ ﬁ PSIG POUND PER SQUARE INCH - GAUGE
f ? LINE POST (SEE R
o e [ VENTILATION SCHEDULE "
- RF RETURN FAN
PEOPLE AREA DEFAULT VALUES OUTSIDE AIRFLOWS (CFM) RG RETURN GRILLE
—~——10-0" (MAX.) END BAY | 10-0" (MAX.) OUTDOOR AIR | OUTDOOR AIR | OCCUPANT CODE | CODE | CODE MIN. | DIST. RH REHEAT COIL
ROOM | OCCUPANCY RATE (Rp) RATE (Ra) DENSITY |NUMBEROF| MIN. MIN. | COMBINED | EFF. | ZONE OA RM ROOM
NOTES: ROOM NUMBER | CATEGORY | AREA (SF) (CFM/PERSON) (CFMISF) (#/1000 SF) |OCCUPANTS| PEOPLE | AREA (Vbz) (Ez) | MIN.(Voz) | DESIGN REMARKS ROTV ROTARY VENTILATOR
| EMBEDMENT DEPTH (FT) 1. ALL POSTS, RAILS, MESH & HARDWARE TO BE SECURITY 201 OFFICE 226 5 0.06 5 2 10 14 24 0.8 30 35 RPM REVOLUTIONS PER MINUTE
I WD SPEED (4PH) GALVANIZED STEEL RR RETURN REGISTER
p” 10 120 2. END POST REQUIREMENTS ALSO APPLY TO CORNER RTU ROOF-TOP UNIT
SOFT CLAY 5.5 6 6.5 AND PULL POSTS. S
STIFF CLAY 45 5 55 3. CONTRACTOR SHALL HAVE THE OPTION OF SETTING SA SUPPLY AIR
VERY STILL CLAY 4 . > LINE POSTS IN 12"DIA. BY 48" DEEP CONCRETE FOOTING SD SMOKE DAMPER
Fiobeerves % e ; OR USING DRIVING AND ANCHORING SPECIFIED BY THE SF SUPPLY FAN
VEDIUM DENSE SAND 55 6 65 MANUFACTURER TO THE DEPTH SPECIFIED IN THE SP STATIC PRESSURE
DENSE SAND 5 6.5 INCLUDED TABLE EXCEPT FOR ALL END CORNER AND SR SUPPLY REGISTER
INTERMEDIATE POSTS SHALL HAVE CONCRETE T
FOOTINGS PER DETAIL. T0 TRANSFER OPENING
U
m UNO UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
4 Chain Link Fence 4' High uv UNIT VENTILATOR
M001 / N.T.S. v
VA VENTILATION AIR
VAV VARIABLE AIR VOLUME
VD VOLUME DAMPER
VFD VARIABLE FREQUENCY DRIVE
VP VACUUM PUMP
VR VACUUM STEAM CONDENSATE RETURN
W
WBT WET BULB TEMPERATURE
WG WATER GAUGE
WMS WIRE MESH SCREEN
WPD WATER PRESSURE DROP
@ BALL VALVE
9
@ BALL VALVE q @ UNION
@ UNION o @ CALIBRATED BALANCING VALVE
@ MANUAL AIR VENT @ HEATER COIL
L HWS
@ CALIBRATED BALANCING @ FAN MOTOR
VALVE
(1) {(s) Fan
FINNED ELEMENT
® L6 % & oxaner
6" SLAB ON GRADE, W/ @ ] @ TWO-WAY CONTROL VALVE
3/4" CHAMFER. REINFORCED /l/ EXTEND PAD AS HWR (ELECTRIC OR PNEUMATIC
WITH #4 AT 12"0OC EACH INDICATED ON PLANS = AS SPECIFIED)

MECH. EQUIP.

WAY TOP AND BOTTOM \

=
2

COMPACTED

SUBGRADE TYP. /

18" MIN. LAYER OF 50/50 BLEND
OF COMPACTED #1 AND #2
STONE" EXTENDING 1' BEYOND
EDGE OF SLAB ALL SIDES

m Equipment Pad Detail

M001 / N.T.S.

HWS
/

/"2 Fin Radiation Piping Detail

M001 / N.T.S.

F
S\
SN N

N

m Hot Water Cabinet Heater (Downfeed)

M001 / N.T.S.
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m First Floor Plan - Mechanical Removals

CORRIDOR

CUSTODIAN
STAIR
TOILET
=N
N\
ANN PASSAGE
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REGISTERS
&
ATTENDANCE
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MD101/ 1/4"=1-0"

GENERAL REMOVALS NOTES

www.csarchpc.com

40 Beaver St. - Albany - New York 12207-1511

518 - 463 - 8068

ARCH

A
B.

@ © OO

REMOVALS INDICATED BY HEAVY DASHED LINE.

UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, ALL ITEMS INDICATED
ARE TO BE REMOVED "COMPLETE". REMOVAL SHALL
INCLUDE ALL COMPONENTS, DUCTWORK, PIPING,
HANGERS, SUPPORTS AND ACCESSORIES,
ASSOCIATED WITH THE EQUIPMENT.

CONTRACTOR IS TO INSPECT EQUIPMENT THAT IS TO
BE REUSED AND DETERMINE THAT IT IS COMPLETE
AND IN GOOD WORKING ORDER. IF NOT, REPORT
FINDINGS TO THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER.

EVERY EFFORT HAS BEEN MADE TO INDICATE ALL
EQUIPMENT THAT IS TO BE REMOVED THROUGH
FIELD OBSERVATIONS, HOWEVER, THE CONTRACTOR
IS TO VISIT THE SITE PRIOR TO BIDDING AND VERIFY
ALL REMOVALS.

ALL ITEMS BEING REMOVED AND NOT REUSED SHALL
BE TURNED OVER TO THE OWNER FOR FUTURE USE.
IF OWNER DECIDES THE ITEMS ARE NOT REUSABLE,
THE MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL DISPOSE OF
THEM.

IF THERE IS A QUESTION REGARDING A REMOVAL,
THE CONTRACTOR IS TO VERIFY WITH THE OWNER
OR THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE AS TO THE
REMOVAL STATUS BEFORE PROCEEDING.

ALL INTERRUPTIONS OF SERVICE SHALL BE
SCHEDULED AND COORDINATED WITH THE OWNER.
MECHANICAL SYSTEMS FEEDING FROM OR THROUGH
THE CONTRACT AREA SHALL BE MAINTAINED.

COORDINATE THIS DRAWING WITH ARCHITECTURAL
DRAWINGS FOR EXTENT OF NEW WALL AND CEILING
WORK

COORDINATE THIS PLAN WITH NEW WORK PLAN.

CODED REMOVALS NOTES

Consultant

Greenman-Pedersen, Inc.
80 Wolf Road, Suite 600
Albany, NY 12205
518.453.9431 | GPINET.COM

DISCONNECT, REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING AIR
PURIFIER AND WALL MOUNTED SHELF.

DISCONNECT AND REMOVE EXISTING WINDOW A/C
UNIT AND TURN OVER TO OWNER.

DISCONNECT AND REMOVE EXISTING HOT WATER FIN
TUBE INCLUDING LOCAL PIPING, VALVES AND
CONTROLS. PREPARE EXISTING PIPING FOR
CONNECTION WITH NEW WORK.

DISCONNECT AND REMOVE EXISTING HOT WATER
CONVECTOR INCLUDING LOCAL PIPING, VALVES AND
CONTROLS. PREPARE EXISTING PIPING FOR
CONNECTION WITH NEW WORK.

DISCONNECT AND REMOVE EXISTING HOT WATER
CABINET HEATER INCLUDING LOCAL PIPING, VALVES
AND CONTROLS. PREPARE EXISTING PIPING FOR
CONNECTION WITH NEW WORK.

CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT OF NEW ROCHELLE

Project Title

ISAAC E YOUNG MIDDLE SCHOOL
2023 CAPITAL PROJECTS - PHASE 2

EXP:11/30/2025
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STAIR
SECURITY
OFFICE
0)
I[EYMS-CU-1 @
= / 10 o I[EYMS-AC-1
24" - _ @
| B 4"
= [} |
o
[
CHAIN LINK FENCEJ IEYMS-FT-1
& CONCRETE PAD 82 8'-0" ENCL. a
5 6'-0" ELEM. | O
14 LS
Ioe]
EXAP
IEYMS-FT-1
3'-0" ENCL.
2'-0" ELEM.
wen —

m First Floor Plan - Mechanical New Work

CORRIDOR

SECURED
VESTIBULE

STAIR

PASSAGE

REGISTERS
&
ATTENDANCE

&

IEYMS-CUH-1

CUSTODIAN

TOILET

M101 1/4" = 1-0"

GENERAL NOTES

A. CONTRACTOR IS TO INSPECT EQUIPMENT THAT IS TO
BE REUSED AND DETERMINE THAT IT IS COMPLETE
AND IN GOOD WORKING ORDER. IF NOT, REPORT
FINDINGS TO THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER.

B. EVERY EFFORT HAS BEEN MADE TO TO VERIFY
CLEARANCE OF NEW INSTALLATIONS THROUGH FIELD
OBSERVATIONS, HOWEVER, THE CONTRACTOR IS TO
VERIFY ALL JOB INSTALLATIONS PRIOR TO PROVIDING
NEW WORK.

C. ALL ITEMS BEING REMOVED AND NOT REUSED SHALL
BE TURNED OVER TO THE OWNER FOR FUTURE USE.
IF OWNER DECIDES THE FIXTURES ARE NOT
REUSABLE, THE MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL
DISPOSE OF THEM.

D. IF THERE IS A QUESTION REGARDING EXISTING
MECHANICAL SYSTEMS THE CONTRACTOR IS TO
VERIFY WITH THE OWNER OR THE OWNER'S
REPRESENTATIVE AS TO THE STATUS BEFORE
PROCEEDING.

E. ALL INTERRUPTIONS OF SERVICE SHALL BE
SCHEDULED AND COORDINATED WITH THE OWNER.
MECHANICAL SYSTEMS FEEDING FROM OR THROUGH
THE CONTRACT AREA SHALL BE MAINTAINED.

F. COORDINATE ALL WORK WITH PROJECT PHASING
REQUIREMENTS.

G. COORDINATE THIS DRAWING WITH ARCHITECTURAL
DRAWINGS FOR EXTENT OF NEW WALL AND CEILING
WORK

H. COORDINATE THIS PLAN WITH REMOVAL PLAN.

I.  ALL EQUIPMENT, DUCTWORK, DIFFUSERS,
REGISTERS, AND PIPING SHOWN WITH LIGHT LINE
WEIGHT IS EXISTING TO REMAIN.

J.  PROVIDE ACCESS DOORS AT ALL FIRE AND
FIRE/SMOKE DAMPERS FOR SERVICE

CODED NOTES

PROVIDE DUCTLESS CEILING CASSETTE HEAT PUMP
UNIT PER SCHEDULE.

PROVIDE HEAT PUMP CONDENSING UNIT ON GRADE
PER SCHEDULE. PROVIDE REFRIGERANT LINES
BETWEEN CONDENSING UNIT AND INDOOR
CASSETTE SIZED PER MANUFACTURER'S
RECOMMENDATIONS.

PROVIDE WALL HUNG HOT WATER CABINET HEATER
PER SCHEDULE. PROVIDE HWS & HWR, VALVES AND
CONTROLS. CONNECT TO EXISTING PIPING.

PROVIDE NEW HOT WATER FIN TUBE RADIATION IN
SAME LOCATION AS REMOVED FIN/CONVECTOR.
PROVIDE HWS & HWR, VALVES AND CONTROLS.
CONNECT TO EXISTING PIPING.

REINSTALL SALVAGED AIR PURIFIER AND WALL
MOUNTED SHELF IN NEW LOCATION.

PROVIDE CONDENSATE PIPE DOWN EXTERIOR OF
BUILDING AND TERMINATE WITH A 45° ELBOW AWAY
FROM BUILDING AT 12" ABOVE GRADE.

PROVIDE CONCRETE PAD PER DETAILS. PROVIDE 4'
HIGH, BLACK CHAIN LINK FENCE AROUND ENTIRE
CONCRETE PAD. PROVIDE 36” WIDE GATE IN FENCE.
CONCRETE PAD SHALL EXTEND PAST FENCE.

QL e Qo

PROVIDE OUTDOOR AIR INTAKE WALL CAP IN PANEL
ABOVE WINDOW.

www.csarchpc.com

40 Beaver St. - Albany - New York 12207-1511

518 - 463 - 8068

Albany, NY 12205
518.453.9431 | GPINET.COM
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ABBREVIATIONS

RACEWAY SYSTEMS

DEVICES AND OUTLETS

POWER DISTRIBUTION EQUIPMENT

ELECTRICAL DRAWING LIST

ELU

AMPERE(S)

ALTERNATING CURRENT

AIR COOLED CONDENSING UNIT
ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR
ABOVE FINISHED GRADE
AMPERE INTERRUPTING CAPACITY
ADJUSTABLE SPEED DRIVE
AUTOMATIC TRANSFER SWITCH
AUTOMATIC

AUXILIARY

AMERICAN WIRE GAUGE

BOILER
BREAKER
BUILDING

CONDUIT

CIRCUIT BREAKER
CIRCUIT

CIRCUIT

CEILING

COLUMN
COMBINATION
CONDENSING UNIT

DELTA CONNECTION
DEEP

DIAMETER

DOWN

DISTRIBUTION PANEL
DRAWING

EAST

EACH

ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR
EXHAUST FAN
ELECTRIC(AL)

EMERGENCY LIGHTING UNIT

EM, EMER. EMERGENCY

EMT
EQUIP
EWC
EWH
EXIST

F

FA
FACP
FC
FIXT
FLEX
FLR
FLUOR
FS
FURN
FUT

G
GC
GEC
GFI
GND

H
HID
HO
HOA
HP
HPS
HTR

IG
I/L

ELECTRICAL METALLIC TUBING
EQUIPMENT

ELECTRIC WATER COOLER
ELECTRIC WALL HEATER
EXISTING

FUSE(D)
FIRE ALARM

FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL
FAN COIL UNIT

FIXTURE

FLEXIBLE

FLOOR

FLUORESCENT

FOOD SERVICE

FURNISH(ED)

FUTURE

GROUND

GENERAL CONTRACTOR

GROUNDING ELECTRODE CONDUCTOR
GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTER
GROUND

HIGH

HIGH INTENSITY DISCHARGE
HIGH OUTPUT
HAND-AUTO-OFF
HORSEPOWER

HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM
HEATER

ISOLATED GROUND
INTERLOCK

J JUNCTION u/C
JB JUNCTION BOX uG

UH
KCMIL THOUSAND CIRCULAR MILS UON
KVA  KILOVOLT-AMPERE uv
KW KILOWATT(S)

Vv
LTG  LIGHTING VA
LT(S) LIGHT(S)

W
MAX  MAXIMUM w/
MC METAL CLAD WCR
MCB  MAIN CIRCUIT BREAKER WH
MCM  THOUSAND CIRCULAR MILS wpP
MECH MECHANICAL
MFR  MANUFACTURER XFMR
MIN  MINIMUM XP
MLO  MAIN LUGS ONLY
MT MOUNT Y

MTD MOUNTED

N NORTH, NEUTRAL

NAC NOTIFICATION APPLIANCE CIRCUIT
NC NORMALLY CLOSED, NURSE CALL
NEC NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE

NF NON-FUSED

NIC NOT IN CONTRACT

NO NORMALLY OPEN

NTS NOT TO SCALE

OH OVERHEAD

OHD OVERHEAD DOOR OPERATOR
oL OVERLOAD

00 ON-OFF

P PANEL, POLE(S)

PB PULL BOX, PUSHBUTTON
PF POWER FACTOR

PH, @ PHASE

PL PILOT LIGHT

PP POWER POLE

PR PAIR

PvC POLYVINYL CHLORIDE

REC RECEPTACLE

RECEPT RECEPTACLE

RP REFRIGERATION POWER

RGS RIGID GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT
RM ROOM

RTH RADIANT TUBE HEATER

RTU ROOF TOP UNIT

S SOUTH

SCHED SCHEDULE

SCP SECURITY CONTROL PANEL
SEC SECONDARY

SFL SUB-FEED LUGS

SPC SPACE

SPKR  SPEAKER

SPR SPARE

SS START-STOP

SwW SWITCH

TCP TEMPERATURE CONTROL PANEL

TEL TELEPHONE

TS TIME SWITCH

T-STAT THERMOSTAT

TTB TELECOMM. TERMINAL BOARD

TV TELEVISION

TVSS  TRANSIENT VOLTAGE SURGE SUPPRESSER
TYP TYPICAL

UNDER CABINET
UNDERGROUND

UNIT HEATER

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
UNIT VENTILATOR

VOLT(S)
VOLT-AMPERE(S)

WATT, WEST, WIRE

WITH

WITHSTAND CURRENT RATING
WATER HEATER
WEATHERPROOF

TRANSFORMER
EXPLOSION PROOF

WYE CONNECTION

~~ T CONDUIT OR CABLE AS SPECIFIED
~~ o CONDUIT OR CABLE TURNING UP
~ " Se CONDUIT OR CABLE TURNING DOWN

3 CONDUIT STUB (REAMED AND BUSHED)
~" . CONNECTION TO EQUIPMENT

~" T~y CONDUIT CUT

/ P/123 HOMERUN TO PANELBOARD
= (PANEL AND CIRCUITS INDICATED)

_—UGC—__ UNDERGROUND CABLE TV LINE

_~UGFO—__ UNDERGROUND FIBER OPTIC LINE

_—UGL~__ UNDERGROUND LIGHTING LINE

_—UGP—__ UNDERGROUND PRIMARY LINE

_—UGS~_  UNDERGROUND SECONDARY LINE

~UGT  UNDERGROUND TELECOMMUNICATIONS LINE
@ JUNCTION BOX

BLANK OUTLET

NOTE - LINES MAY BE SHOWN CURVED OR STRAIGHT.

BRANCH CIRCUITS

1.  CONNECT EACH LIGHTING FIXTURE, SWITCH, RECEPTACLE,
MOTOR, AND OTHER ITEM REQUIRING ELECTRICAL
CONNECTIONS TO PANELBOARD AND CIRCUIT(S) INDICATED.
HOMERUNS AND CONNECTIONS BETWEEN ITEMS MAY OR
MAY NOT BE SHOWN.

2. [P-XXX|INDICATES ALL ELECTRICAL ITEMS IN RESPECTIVE
ROOM TO BE CONNECTED TO THE DESIGNATED
PANELBOARD, UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE.

3. NUMBER(S) SHOWN ADJACENT TO ELECTRICAL SYMBOLS
GENERALLY INDICATE RESPECTIVE CIRCUIT NUMBER(S).

4. CONFIRM CORRECT CIRCUITING BY CORRELATING THE
FLOOR PLANS WITH THE PANELBOARD SCHEDULES.

o

B
i
¢

Bs-20R

ZaN|
e
X7

NOTE:

+ "G"=INDICATES GROUND FAULT CIRCUIT
INTERRUPTER TYPE
« "U"=INDICATES USB TYPE RECEPTACLE

DOT INDICATES 6" ABOVE BACKSPLASH OF

COUNTER/OR SINK (VERTICALLY) (OR 6" ABOVE
COUNTER/OR SINK WHEN NO BACKSPLASH EXISTS)

DUPLEX RECEPTACLE - (18" AFF)

DOUBLE DUPLEX (QUAD) RECEPTACLE - (18" AFF)

SIMPLEX RECEPTACLE - (18" AFF)

SPECIAL PURPOSE RECEPTACLE -
(18" AFF) (NEMA CONFIGURATION INDICATED)

QUADRUPLEX RECEPTACLE (FLOOR)

DUPLEX RECEPTACLE (CEILING)

ABOVE SYMBOLS MAY BE COMBINED FOR VARIOUS APPLICATIONS

B = @

[=1\ [3]

N [e]

THERMOSTAT - (60" AFF)

RELAY

TIME SWITCH

PHOTOSWITCH

BUZZER

BUZZER PUSHBUTTON

TELECOM/POWER POLE

([T DISTRIBUTION PANEL
277/480V,30,4W

i, DISTRIBUTION PANEL
120/208V,39,4W

i

BRANCH CIRCUIT PANELBOARD
277/480V,30,4W

BRANCH CIRCUIT PANELBOARD
120/208V,390,4W

NON-FUSED SAFETY SWITCH
AMPS/NO. OF POLES

N O

FUSED SAFETY SWITCH
AMPS/NO. OF POLES
FUSE SIZE

CIRCUIT BREAKER

SURGE SUPPRESSOR
TRANSFORMER

GROUND ROD

GROUND BAR

GROUNDING CONNECTION/POINT

b1 ©E@EE

METER SOCKET

E001 ELECTRICAL LEGEND AND ABBREVIATIONS
ED101 FIRST FLOOR ELECTRICAL REMOVALS PLAN
E100 GROUND FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLAN

E101 FIRST FLOOR LIGHTING AND SYSTEMS PLAN

E102 FIRST FLOOR POWER AND TELECOM PLAN

MOTORS, EQUIPMENT& CONTROLS

MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT

= MOTOR STARTER
XF COMBINATION MOTOR STARTER
[XPASD  ADJUSTABLE SPEED DRIVE
® DAMPER
CABINET HEATER
CUH CABINET UNIT HEATER

ELECTRIC FIN TUBE HEATER
EXHAUST FAN

A/C INDOOR UNIT

HEAT PUMP

A/C CONDENSING UNIT

v
3 e EEEE

PACKAGE TERMINAL AIR CONDITIONING UNIT

DOOR OPERATOR

|i| DOOR OPERATOR PUSH PLATE - (48" AFF)

LIGHTING FIXTURES

LIGHTING CONTROLS

TELECOMMUNICATIONS

SECURITY SYSTEMS

FIRE ALARM SYSTEM

NOTES TO ELECTRICAL SYMBOLS

FIXTURE IDENTIFICATION

1 FIXTURE TYPE INDICATED

Al< ADJACENT TO OR NEAR FIXTURE

a SYMBOL

SWITCH/ CONTROL DESIGNATION

LIGHTING FIXTURES

LINE VOLTAGE

SWITCH SUBSCRIPTS:

D =DIMMER

$ SWITCH, 1-POLE - (48" AFF)
$2 SWITCH, 2-POLE - (48" AFF)
$3 SWITCH, 3-WAY - (48" AFF)
$4 SWITCH, 4-WAY - (48" AFF)

LOWER CASE LETTERS INDICATE CONTROL

K =KEY OPERATED SWITCH
. WALL MOUNTED LIGHTING FIXTURE LV =LOW VOLTAGE

M =MANUAL MOTOR STARTER

O RECESSED SQUARE LIGHT FIXTURE
i PILOT LIGHT WALL SWITCH
2'X2' SURFACE/RECESSED FIXTURE $ OCCUPANCY SENSOR WALL SWITCH
$ OCCUPANCY SENSOR WALL SWITCH WITH
2'X4' SURFACE/RECESSED FIXTURE D 0-10V DIMMING

]
—
<

4' STRIP LIGHT

RECESSED DOWNLIGHT

1'X4' SURFACE/RECESSED FIXTURE

LOW VOLTAGE

XD LIGHTING POWER PACK
(X = QUANTITY, IF MORE THAN ONE; D= 0-10V DIMMING)

LCP LIGHTING CONTROL PANEL
=

@ OCCUPANCY SENSOR- CEILING MOUNTED
EMERGENCY LIGHTING UNIT ® DAYLIGHTING CONTROL PHOTOCELL
BATTERY EMERGENCY LIGHTING UNIT $x0 )
QP SURFACE WALL MOUNT) ON-OFF SWITCH

(X' = QUANTITY OF SWITCHES, IF MORE THAN ONE)

== BATTERY EMERGENCY LIGHTING UNIT $XD  ON-OFF-RAISE-LOWER DIMMING SWITCH

(RECESSED CEILING MOUNT)

EXIT SIGNS

@k COMBO EXIT SIGN & EMERGENCY LIGHTING UNIT

® EXIT SIGN

(SINGLE-FACE, ARROW(S) AS INDICATED)

18? EXIT SIGN

(DUAL-FACE, ARROW(S) AS INDICATED)

D= 0-10V DIMMING)

ITEMS CONTROLLED

CONTROLLED.

(X' = QUANTITY OF CIRCUITS, IF MORE THAN ONE;

LOWER CASE LETTERS ARE USED TO CORROLATE
CONTROL DEVICES TO RESPECTIVE FIXTURES

NOTE:

+  "W"INDICATES WALL MOUNTED AT 48"AFF

+ DOT INDICATES 6" ABOVE BACKSPLASH OF
COUNTER/OR SINK (VERTICALLY) (OR 6" ABOVE

COUNTER/OR SINK WHEN NO BACKSPLASH EXISTS)

WR TELECOMM. WIRING RACK

Y TELECOMM. OUTLET- WALL
(VOICE, DATA, AND OR CABLE) - (18" AFF)

TELECOMM. OUTLET- FLOOR BOX
(VOICE, DATA, AND OR CABLE)

@ TELECOMM. OUTLET- CEILING
(VOICE, DATA, AND OR CABLE)

VY W  WALL TELEPHONE OUTLET - (48" AFF)

Y WAP WIRELESS ACCESS POINT

PUBLIC ADDRESS SYSTEM

PA PUBLIC ADDRESS SYSTEM EQUIPMENT RACK

SPEAKER

[S]O COMBINATION SPEAKER & CLOCK

VOLUME CONTROL

CLOCK SYSTEM

MASTER CLOCK

BATTERY CLOCK

vs]

CLOCK (SECONDARY OR 120V)

Ho) HO)

8

COMBINATION CLOCK & SPEAKER

DAY

(92
=
o

& = [8]
N\

s
m
>

®

VvV M
VE

DAY AUTOMATION SECURITY SYSTEM CABINET

SECURITY KEYPAD

VIDEO SURVEILLANCE CAMERA

ELECTRIC DOOR LOCK

CREDENTIAL READER

REQUEST TO EXIT DEVICE

DOOR CONTACT

LOCKDOWN PUSH BUTTON STATION -
(48"AFF)

INTERCOM/VIDEO MONITOR
MASTER STATION

INTERCOM/VIDEO CAMERA
ENTRY STATION

FAA
= FIRE ALARM ANNUNCIATOR

% FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL
% FIRE ALARM POWER SUPPLY

FIRE ALARM MANUAL STATION - (48" AFF)
é FIRE ALARM STROBE (WALL/CEILING MOUNT)
\/
FIRE ALARM HORN/STROBE (WALL/CEILING MOUNT)
\V
é FIRE ALARM HORN/STROBE (WALL/CEILING MOUNT)

HEAT DETECTOR (ADDRESSABLE TYPE)
AREA TYPE SMOKE DETECTOR
AREA TYPE SMOKE DETECTOR WITH SOUNDER BASE

DUCT TYPE SMOKE DETECTOR

Lilloos

LINEAR BEAM SMOKE DETECTOR
T= TRANSMITTER
R= RECEIVER/REFLECTOR

—
o)

FIRE ALARM MONITOR MODULE
FIRE ALARM RELAY MODULE
MAGNETIC DOOR HOLDER
SMOKE DAMPER

SMOKE HATCH

CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR W/
INTEGRAL HEAT DETECTOR

® [ Bl = & =

S8 CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR W/
SOUNDER BASE
CARBON MONOXIDE STROBE
(CEILING/WALL MOUNT)

FLOW SWITCH

TAMPER SWITCH

PRESSURE SWITCH

ROLLING COUNTER SMOKE SHUTTER

[@]oCs ROLLING SHUTTER OPEN-CLOSE-STOP

CONTROL STATION

1. ALL ABBREVIATIONS AND SYMBOLS MAY OR MAY NOT
BE USED.

2. MOUNTING HEIGHTS: FOR ALL WALL MOUNTED
DEVICES, ETC., LOCATE CENTERLINE OF DEVICE
VERTICALLY AT INDICATED MOUNTING HEIGHT (E.G.
18" AFF) AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE NOTES
BELOW, UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE. MOUNTING
HEIGHTS (E.G. 42") INDICATED ADJACENT TO SYMBOLS
ON PLANS, AND MOUNTING HEIGHTS SHOWN ON
ELEVATIONS OR DETAILS OR BY NOTES TAKE
PRECEDENCE OVER STANDARD MOUNTING HEIGHTS.

3. ELECTRICAL DEVICE PLACEMENT: WHERE MULTIPLE
ELECTRICAL DEVICES (E.G. SWITCHES, RECEPTACLES,
CLOCKS, FIRE ALARM DEVICES, EXIT SIGNS,
TELECOMMUNICATION OUTLETS, ETC.) ARE SHOWN
NEAR EACH OTHER, ORGANIZE EXACT LOCATIONS IN
GROUPS WHICH ALIGN ON COMMON HORIZONTAL AND
VERTICAL CENTER LINES.

4. WIRING DEVICE GANGING: WHERE ADJACENT WIRING
DEVICES ARE INDICATED, GROUP ALL SUCH DEVICES
WITH A COMMON MULTI-GANG COVERPLATE UNLESS
INDICATED OTHERWISE.

5. INDIVIDUAL CIRCUIT BREAKERS, SAFETY SWITCHES,
STARTERS, AND THE LIKE: WHEREVER PRACTICABLE,
MOUNT WITH CENTER LINE OF ENCLOSURE AT 60" AFF,
BUT ADJUST AS NECESSARY SO THAT TOP OF
ENCLOSURE IS AT MAXIMUM 72" AFF.

6. EMERGENCY LIGHTING UNITS: MOUNT AT 96" AFF TO
CENTER LINE OF UNIT, OR WITH TOP OF UNIT AT 6"
BELOW CEILING LINE, WHICHEVER IS LESS.

7. EXIT SIGNS: WHERE LOCATED ABOVE DOOR, CENTER
EXIT SIGN VERTICALLY BETWEEN TOP OF DOOR
FRAME AND CEILING LINE, BUT AT MAXIMUM 96" AFF
TO CENTER LINE. USE SAME MOUNTING HEIGHT FOR
EXIT SIGNS IN VICINITY BUT NOT LOCATED ABOVE
DOOR.

8. FIRE ALARM NOTIFICATION APPLIANCES: (E.G.
HORN/STROBES, STROBES, ETC.). MOUNT AT 80" AFF
TO CENTER LINE OF UNIT, OR WITH TOP OF DEVICE AT
6" BELOW CEILING LINE, WHICHEVER IS LESS.

9. SOLID LIGHT/GRAY LINES: INDICATE EXISTING
ELECTRICAL ITEMS TO REMAIN, UNLESS INDICATED
OTHERWISE.

10. DASHED DARK/BLACK LINES: INDICATE EXISTING
ELECTRICAL ITEMS TO BE REMOVED, UNLESS
INDICATED OTHERWISE.

11. SOLID DARK/BLACK LINES: INDICATE NEW ELECTRICAL
WORK, UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE.

www.csarchpc.com

40 Beaver St. - Albany - New York 12207-1511

518 - 463 - 8068
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GENERAL NOTES

A

SCOPE: ELECTRICAL REMOVALS PLAN INDICATES
GENERAL SCOPE OF ELECTRICAL REMOVALS WORK,
BUT DOES NOT SHOW ALL ELEMENTS OF SAME.
PROVIDE ALL ELECTRICAL DISCONNECTIONS AND
REMOVALS WORK INDICATED ON DRAWINGS,
REQUIRED BY THE SPECIFICATIONS, AND THAT ARE
REASONABLY REQUIRED FOR SUCCESSFUL PROJECT
COMPLETION.

LIGHT/GRAY LINES: INDICATE EXISTING ELECTRICAL
ITEMS TO REMAIN, UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE.

BLACK/DASHED LINES: REMOVE ALL ELECTRICAL
ITEMS SHOWN WITH BLACK DASHED LINES UNLESS
INDICATED OTHERWISE. REMOVE ALL ASSOCIATED
WIRING AND ALL WIRING WHICH IS OR WILL NO
LONGER BE IN USE. REMOVE ALL EXISTING
CONDUITS, BOXES, STRAPS, ETC. WHICH WILL NO
LONGER BE IN USE.

"RX": INDICATES RELOCATE EXISTING ELECTRICAL
ITEM. SEE DRAWING E101 FOR CORRESPONDING NEW
LOCATION.

EXISTING BRANCH CIRCUITS DISCONNECTED: RETAIN
EXISTING 120V AND 208V BRANCH CIRCUITS BEING
DISCONNECTED AS PART OF REQUIRED ELECTRICAL
REMOVALS WORK IF REUSE IS INDICATED ON DWGS.
E101 OR E102, OR OTHERWISE REQUIRED. FOR EACH
SUCH EXISTING CIRCUIT NOT BEING REUSED, REMOVE
IT COMPLETE BACK TO SOURCE.

KEYED NOTES

www.csarchpc.com

40 Beaver St. - Albany - New York 12207-1511

518 - 463 - 8068

@ DISCONNECT EXISTING 120V CABINET UNIT HEATER

FOR REMOVAL. REMOVE CIRCUIT BACK TO SOURCE.

KEY PLAN

ED101 1/4u= 1'-0"
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GENERAL NOTES

A. LIGHT/GRAY LINES: INDICATE EXISTING ELECTRICAL
ITEMS TO REMAIN, UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE.

B. SOLID BLACK LINES: INDICATE ELECTRICAL NEW
WORK, UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE.

KEYED NOTES

@ EXISTING 120/208V, 39, 4W 600A DISTRIBUTION
PANEL. PROVIDE 100A/3P CIRCUIT BREAKER FOR
PANEL P-SOFF FEEDER. SEE DWG. E102

@ EXISTING FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL.

E100 1/16" = 1'-0"

www.csarchpc.com
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GENERAL NOTES

o o
ADMIN
ll ZiA
i | |
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CORRIDOR
[C202]
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A4
CLASSROOM
204 ]
CLASSROOM

m FIRST FLOOR LIGHTING AND SYSTEMS PLAN

A

LIGHT/GRAY LINES: INDICATE EXISTING ELECTRICAL
ITEMS TO REMAIN, UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE.

SOLID BLACK LINES: INDICATE ELECTRICAL NEW
WORK, UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE.

“NX": INDICATES NEW LOCATION FOR EXISTING
ELECTRICAL ITEM (SEE DWG. ED101 FOR ORIGINAL
LOCATION). CLEAN, CHECKOUT, REINSTALL AND
RECONNECT ITEM PER ORIGINAL, EXTENDING
EXISTING CIRCUITING IN KIND AS REQUIRED.

‘EX”: INDICATES CONNECT TO EXISTING 120V, 20A
LIGHTING OR RECEPTACLE CIRCUIT (AS INDICATED) IN
ROOM/VICINITY. EXTEND CIRCUITING AS REQUIRED.

BRANCH CIRCUITS: ALL BRANCH CIRCUITS TO BE
1/2"C., 2#12 & 1#12G OR EQUIVALENT TYPE "MC" CABLE
WHERE PERMITTED BY SPECS. 260501, UNLESS
INDICATED OR REQUIRED OTHERWISE BY NEC.

FIRE ALARM INITIATING DEVICES: CONNECT TO
EXISTING FIRE ALARM INITIATING/CONTROL LOOP IN
VICINITY (CONFIRM ADEQUATE CAPACITY).

FIRE ALARM NOTIFICATION DEVICES: CONNECT TO
EXISTING FIRE ALARM NOTIFICATION CIRCUIT(S) IN
VICINITY (CONFIRM ADEQUATE CAPACITY).

SECURITY SYSTEMS DEVICES/STATIONS: FOR EACH,
PROVIDE MINIMUM 4” SQUARE X 2-1/2” DEEP BOX WITH
SINGLE-GANG EXTENSION RING AND BLANK
COVERPLATE, AND 3/4” C. FROM BOX STUBBED UP TO
NEAREST ACCESSIBLE CEILING SPACE. REAM AND
BUSH CONDUIT STUB AND PROVIDE NYLON PULL
STRING. CONFIRM REQUIRED OUTLET BOX SIZE WITH
OWNER’S SELECTED SECURITY SYSTEMS VENDOR
AND PROVIDE BIGGER OR SPECIAL OUTLET BOX IF
REQUIRED. SECURITY DEVICE/STATION AND
REQUIRED CABLING TO BE PROVIDED SEPARATELY BY
OWNER’S SELECTED SECURITY SYSTEMS
CONTRACTOR/VENDOR. COORDINATE ALL WORK AS
REQUIRED.

KEYED NOTES

40 Beaver St. - Albany - New York 12207-1511

518 - 463 - 8068
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@ 120/208V, 39, 4W, 100A PANELBOARD. SEE

SCHEDULE ON DWG. E102.

DISTRIBUTION PANEL PCC2 ON GROUND FLOOR
BELOW. FIELD ROUTE AS REQUIRED.

@ CONNECT ROLLING COUNTER FIRE SHUTTER

OPERATOR TO INDICATED 120V, 20A CIRCUIT.
PROVIDE 125V, 1-POLE TOGGLE SWITCH
DISCONNECT FOR SHUTTER OPERATOR. PROVIDE
OUTLET BOX FOR AND INSTALL REMOTE
OPEN/CLOSE/STOP PUSHBUTTON STATION
FURNISHED BY DIV. 8 AND 1/2"C. FROM SHUTTER
OPERATOR TO PUSHBUTTON STATION OUTLET BOX
WITH ALL CONTROL WIRING AS REQUIRED BY DIV. 8.

@ FIRE ALARM RELAY MODULE FOR ROLLING COUNTER

FIRE SHUTTER RELEASE. CONNECT TO EXISTING
FIRE ALARM INITIATING/CONTROL LOOP IN VICINITY,
AND TO SHUTTER RELEASE MECHANISM. PROGRAM
EXISTING FACP SO THAT SHUTTER RELEASES AND
CLOSES UPON ACTIVATION OF EITHER OR BOTH
NEARBY SMOKE DETECTORS (ONE IN SECURITY
OFFICE AND NEAREST ONE IN ADJACENT LOBBY).
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C:\Users\pfreeman\OneDrive - Greenman-Pedersen, Inc\Documents\2400013 R24 ISAAC E YOUNG MS MEP Model_pfreeman73VAU.rvt

Branch Panel: P-SOFF

Location:

Volts: 120/208 Wye

A.l.C. Rating: 22,000A

Supply From: PANEL PCC2 Phases: 3 Mains Type: MLO
Mounting: Surface Wires: 4 Mains Rating: 125 A
Enclosure: Type 1

More Info.:

CKT LOAD DESCRIPTION WIRE...| TRIP |POLES A B c POLES| TRIP |WIRE... LOAD DESCRIPTION CKT
1 |LIGHTS- SECURITY OFFICE #12 20A 1 0.2kVA|1.4 kVA 2 20A #10 | SPLIT A/C SYSTEM - SECURITY OFFICE 2
3 | CABINET HEATER - SECURITY OFFICE #12 20A 1 0.1kVA|1.4 kVA - - #0 |- 4
5 |RECEPT- SECURITY OFFICE(S) & CLOSET #12 20A 1 0.8 kVA|0.0 kVA 2 20A SPARE 6
7 |RECEPT- HEXROOM #12 20A 1 0.6 kVA|0.0 kVA - - - 8
9 |RECEPT- HEX ROOM #12 20A 1 0.6 KVA|0.1 kVA 1 20A #12 | SECURITY OFFICE ROLLING SMOKE DOOR 10

11 |RECEPT- SECURITY OFFICE (SE) #12 20A 1 0.8 kVA|0.0 kVA 1 20A SPARE 12
13 |RECEPT- SECURITY OFFICE (NE) #12 20A 1 0.8 kVA|0.0 kVA 1 20A SPARE 14
15 |RECEPT- SECURITY OFFICE (NORTH) #12 20A 1 1.2kVA|0.0 kVA 1 20A SPARE 16
17 |RECEPT- SECURITY OFFICE (NW) #12 20A 1 0.8 kVA|0.0 kVA 1 20A SPARE 18
19 |SPARE 20A 1 0.0 kVA|0.0 kVA 1 20A SPARE 20
21 |SPARE 20A 1 0.0 kVA|0.0 kVA 1 20A SPARE 22
23 | SPARE 20A 1 0.0 kVA|0.0 kVA 1 20A SPARE 24
25 | SPARE 20A 1 0.0 kVA|0.0 kVA 1 20A SPARE 26
27 | SPARE 20A 1 0.0 kVA|0.0 kVA 1 20A SPARE 28
29 | SPARE 20A 1 0.0 kVA| 0.0 kVA 1 20A SPARE 30
31 | SPACE - 1 - - 1 - SPACE 32
33 | SPACE - 1 - - 1 - SPACE 34
35 | SPACE - 1 - - 1 - SPACE 36
37 | SPACE - 1 - - 1 - SPACE 38
39 | SPACE - 1 - - 1 - SPACE 40
41 | SPACE - 1 - - 1 - SPACE 42

B (] (]
HAM
CORRIDOR
N
|
| ﬂ_ ___________
| |
___________ i) H———————— — — ——H
| |
| |
| | I | R
| |
we — 1 —
I |
| |
___________ u e — — ——_—_—___\H
| |
| |
| | I | F—
| |
1 S 1
| |
| |
___________ Ul e — — ——_—_—___\H
| |
| |
____________ | |
|
T —  —
STAIR
[B3_
45— L 45, L 45, —
=617
<] 13%
PN ~C
g |
N ———— p J/
‘ ’f@ 1365
w : B
) [t o5
WP, G
L 2
~ | e
IEYMS-CU-1 SECURED
208V/19, 12A SECURITY
P-SOFF/2,4 IEYMS-AC-1 OFFI VESTIBULE
208V/1@, FHP [ 201 ]
: il
fl 1645
.
= “1‘,,*. /
11

1

CUSTODIAN

-------------

PASSAGE

REGISTERS

ATTENDANCE

W

1
|

&

&r
PCC2
100A/3P IEYMS-CUH-1
120V, FHP
P-SOFF/3
P-SOFF
e
@ 5
; o o d
L | o |

P

m FIRST FLOOR POWER AND TELECOM PLAN
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GENERAL NOTES

A. LIGHT/GRAY LINES: INDICATE EXISTING ELECTRICAL
ITEMS TO REMAIN, UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE.

B. SOLID BLACK LINES: INDICATE ELECTRICAL NEW
WORK, UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE.

C. “NX": INDICATES NEW LOCATION FOR EXISTING
ELECTRICAL ITEM (SEE DWG. ED101 FOR ORIGINAL
LOCATION). CLEAN, CHECKOUT, REINSTALL AND
RECONNECT ITEM PER ORIGINAL, EXTENDING
EXISTING CIRCUITING IN KIND AS REQUIRED.

D. “EX’: INDICATES CONNECT TO EXISTING 120V, 20A
LIGHTING OR RECEPTACLE CIRCUIT (AS INDICATED) IN
ROOMVICINITY. EXTEND CIRCUITING AS REQUIRED.

E. BRANCH CIRCUITS: ALL BRANCH CIRCUITS TO BE
1/2"C., 2#12 & 1#12G OR EQUIVALENT TYPE "MC" CABLE
WHERE PERMITTED BY SPECS. 260501, UNLESS
INDICATED OR REQUIRED OTHERWISE BY NEC.

F. TELECOM OUTLETS: FOR EACH, PROVIDE 4” SQUARE
X 2-1/2” DEEP BOX WITH SINGLE-GANG EXTENSION
RING AND BLANK COVERPLATE, AND 3/4” C. FROM BOX
STUBBED UP TO NEAREST ACCESSIBLE CEILING
SPACE. REAM AND BUSH CONDUIT STUB AND
PROVIDE NYLON PULL STRING. TELECOM CABLING
AND JACK(S) TO BE PROVIDEDS SEPARATELY BY
OWNER OR OWNER’S VENDOR. COORDINATE ALL
WORK AS REQUIRED.

KEYED NOTES

120/208V, 39, 4W, 100A PANELBOARD. SEE
SCHEDULE ON THIS DWG.

1-1/2"C., 4#2 & 1#8G FEEDER TO EXISTING
DISTRIBUTION PANEL PCC2 ON GROUND FLOOR
BELOW. FIELD ROUTE AS REQUIRED.

250V, 30A/2P, NON-FUSED, NEMA-3R SAFETY SWITCH
DISCONNECT.

CRONORS

MAKE 208V/12 CONNECTION TO RESPECTIVE
OUTDOOR A/C UNIT.

www.csarchpc.com

40 Beaver St. - Albany - New York 12207-1511

518 - 463 - 8068
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